ROUTLEDGE

Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue 2022
July - December
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER

Welcome to the July to December 2022 Philosophy and Religion Catalogue.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please do
not hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write, review, adapt
or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our website below or
please contact your local sales representative for more information.
www.routledge.com

Book orders should be addressed to
the Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Hachette, or the
appropriate overseas offices.

Contacts
UK and Rest of World:
Hachette
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 759555
Email: tandf@Hachette.co.uk
USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without notice.
Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6989 6600
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg

eBooks

China:
Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 10 58452881
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com

We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

India:
Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 (0) 11 43155100
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
PHILOSOPHY ....................................................................................................................................................................... 2
20th Century ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2
Aesthetics ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
Epistemology ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Ethics Philosophy ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5
Existentialism ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 9
Philosophers .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10
Philosophy - General ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 11
Philosophy of Art & Culture .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 13
Philosophy of Mind & Psychology ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 15
Philosophy of Religion ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 17
Philosophy of Science & Technology ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 18
Political Philosophy ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 21
Russell ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 23

RELIGION ........................................................................................................................................................................... 24
Christianity & Christian Theology ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Politics ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Science ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion, Media, Culture & Society ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
World Religions ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

24
28
29
30
32

Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 34

2

20TH CENTURY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

C. D. Broad: Key Unpublished Writings
C. D. Broad and Joel Walmsley, University College Cork,
Ireland
Whilst C. D. Broad was overshadowed in his own time by Russell,
Moore and Wittgenstein, he is acknowledged to have anticipated
developments in fields such as emergence, sense perception
and the "growing block" theory of time in metaphysics. This
volume is unique in presenting some of his most interesting
unpublished writings.
Each section is introduced by the editor, and the volume also
includes a foreword by Simon Blackburn. It will be of great value
to those studying and researching the history of 20th century
philosophy, metaphysics and the recent history and philosophy
of science, as well as anyone interested in Broad's place in the
history of philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 390pp
Hb: 978-0-367-53252-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-53254-3: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-003-08113-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367532529

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Creative Evolution
Henri Bergson
This is the first new translation of one of Bergson’s most
important works for over 100 years.Contributing to his 1927
Nobel Prize for Literature, Creative Evolution played an important
role in the trajectory of 20th century philosophy and continues
to stimulate much debate today.
This new translation includes a foreword by Elizabeth Grosz and
a Translator’s introduction by Donald Landes. Also translated for
the first time are additional notes, articles, reviews and letters
on the reception of Creative Evolution in biology, mathematics
and theology. Also includes commentaries by Maurice
Merleau-Ponty, Georges Canguilhem, and Gilles Deleuze.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Sociology / Literature
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 600pp
Hb: 978-1-138-68925-1: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-315-53781-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138689251

German Philosophy in the Twentieth Century
Dilthey to Honneth
Julian Young, Wake Forest University, USA
In this outstanding introduction, German Philosophy in the
Twentieth Century: Dilthey to Honneth - the third and final volume
in his trilogy - Julian Young examines the work of eight German
philosophers and theologians of the period. He shows how they
engaged with profound questions about individual and
collective lives, criticised the increasing rationalisation and
mechanisation characteristic of modernity, and committed
themselves to varying forms of liberalism, socialism and
democracy.
Essential reading for students of German philosophy,
phenomenology and theology and also for those in related fields
such as literature, political theory and sociology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 294pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24620-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-24612-3: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-27949-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032246208

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

AESTHETICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Naturalized Aesthetics

The Routledge Companion to Pragmatism

A Scientific Framework for the Philosophy of Art
Richard A. Richards
This book bridges the gap between the many insights into art
provided by research in evolutionary theory, psychology, and
neuroscience and those enduring normative issues best
addressed by philosophy. The sciences have helped us
understand how art functions, our art preferences, and the
neurological systems underlying our engagement with art. But
we continue to rely on philosophy to tell us what is truly good
in art, how we should engage with art, and the conceptual basis
for this engagement. This book integrates a systematic and
comprehensive naturalism, grounded in the sciences, with an
"ecology" of art.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 306pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44004-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00702-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367440046

3

Edited by Scott F. Aikin, Vanderbilt University, USA and
Robert B. Talisse, Vanderbilt University, USA
Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions
The Routledge Companion to Pragmatism offers 44 cutting-edge
chapters—written specifically for this volume by an international
team of distinguished researchers—that assess the past, present,
and future of pragmatism. Going beyond the exposition of
canonical texts and figures, the collection presents pragmatism
as a living philosophical idiom that continues to devise promising
theses in contemporary debates.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 7 x 10: 480pp
Hb: 978-1-138-55551-8: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-14959-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138555518

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Objects of Authority
A Postformalist Aesthetics
Jakub Stejskal, University of Basel, Switzerland
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics
Against the backdrop of a general scepticism about the
prospects of escaping the conditioning of one’s own aesthetic
culture and attuning to the norms of a remote one, this book
makes a radical move: it treats the remote observers’ lack of
aesthetic insight not as a hindrance to aesthetic analysis, but as
a condition requiring an aesthetic theory that would make room
for an aesthetic analysis independent of the model of competent
aesthetic judgement or appreciation. Objects of Authority will
appeal to scholars and advanced students working on
philosophical, art-historical, and anthropological theories of
visual art and material culture.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Aesthetics
August 2022: 6 x 9: 152pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07209-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21340-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032072098

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Philosophy of Fiction
Imagination and Cognition
Edited by Patrik Engisch, University of Fribourg, Switzerland
and Julia Langkau, University of Fribourg, Switzerland
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics
This book presents new research on the role of imagination in
contemporary philosophy of fiction. The first part of the book
challenges the main paradigm set by Kendall Walton and
Gregory Currie, according to which there is a necessary
connection between fiction and a prescription that we engage
imaginatively with its content. The second part focuses on a
distinct but related question: can we point to some distinctive
experiential features of our engagement with fiction? In the third
part, the focus lies on the cognitive value of fiction and on the
role that imagination plays in that respect.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68720-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13972-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367687205

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

EPISTEMOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Epistemic Instrumentalism Explained

The Philosophy of Fanaticism

Nathaniel P. Sharadin, The University of Hong Kong, Hong
Kong
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This book argues for rejecting epistemic instrumentalism as a
first-order view not because it suffers extensional failures, but
because it suffers explanatory ones. By contrast, it argues that
epistemic instrumentalism offers a natural, straightforward
explanation of why being epistemically correct matters. What
emerges is a second-order instrumentalist explanation for
epistemic authority that is neutral between competing first-order
epistemic theories. This neutrality is an advantage. But, drawing
on work from cognitive science and psychology, Sharadin argues
that instrumentalists can abandon that neutrality in order to
adopt a view he calls epistemic ecologism.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6 x 9: 206pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55880-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09672-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367558802

Epistemic, Affective, and Political Dimensions
Edited by Leo Townsend, University of Vienna, Austria, Ruth
Rebecca Tietjen, University of Copenhagen, Denmark, Hans
Bernhard Schmid, University of Vienna, Austria and Michael
Staudigl, University of Vienna, Austria
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
The essays in this volume explore some of the disconcerting
realities of fanaticism, by analyzing its unique dynamics, and
considering how it can be productively confronted. Working at
the intersections of epistemology, philosophy of emotions,
political philosophy, and philosophy of religion, the contributors
address a range of questions related to this increasingly relevant,
yet widely neglected topic. What are the distinctive features of
fanaticism? What are its causes, motivations, and reasons? In
what ways, if at all, is fanaticism epistemically, ethically, and politically problematic? And
how can fanaticism be combatted or curtailed?
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6 x 9: 352pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62545-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11937-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367625450

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

New Perspectives on Epistemic Closure

The Routledge Handbook of Propositions

Edited by Duncan Pritchard, University of California, Irvine
& University of Edinburgh and Matthew Jope, University of
Edinburgh, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This volume features new perspectives on the topic of epistemic
closure. It connects epistemic closure principles to related
themes in epistemology such as scepticism, dogmatism,
evidentialism, epistemic logic, and modal epistemology. The
contributors address issues such as whether knowledge and
justification are closed under deductive entailment; whether
scepticism can be properly contained by restricting closure
principles; whether justification for a set of premises can fail to
transmit across inference to a conclusion; Moore’s Paradox; and
which theories of knowledge—contextualism, contrastivism, or relevant alternatives
epistemology—emerge from denying closure.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61020-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10476-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367610203

Edited by Chris Tillman and Adam Russell Murray
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
Provides a comprehensive overview of the philosophy of
propositions, from both historical and contemporary
perspectives. Comprising 33 original chapters by an international
team of scholars, the volume addresses both traditional and
emerging questions concerning the nature of propositions, and
our capacity to engage with them in thought and in
communication. The chapters are clearly organized into the
following three sections: I. Foundational Issues in the Theory of
Propositions II. Historical Theories of Propositions III.
Contemporary Theories of Propositions.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 7 x 10: 580pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28294-0: £165.00
eBook: 978-1-315-27050-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138282940

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Social Virtue Epistemology
Edited by Mark Alfano, Colin Klein and Jeroen de Ridder,
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam, The Netherlands
This collection of 19 chapters, all appearing in print here for the
first time and written by an international team of established
and emerging scholars, explores the place of intellectual virtues
and vices in a social world. Relevant virtues include
open-mindedness, curiosity, intellectual courage, diligence in
inquiry, and the like. Relevant vices include dogmatism, need
for immediate certainty, and gullibility and the like. The chapters
are divided into four key sections: Foundational Issues; Individual
Virtues; Collective Virtues; and Methods and Measurements.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6 x 9: 636pp
Hb: 978-0-367-40764-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-80895-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367407643

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

5

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Agency, Pregnancy and Persons

Free Will and Human Agency: 50 Puzzles, Paradoxes,
and Thought Experiments

Essays in Defense of Human Life
Edited by Nicholas Colgrove, Wake Forest University, USA,
Bruce P. Blackshaw, University of Birmingham, UK and
Daniel Rodger, London South Bank University, UK
Series: Routledge Annals of Bioethics
This book provides engages with some of the most recent and
compelling arguments favoring abortion choice. It features
original essays from leading and emerging philosophers,
bioethicists and medical professionals that present
philosophically sophisticated and novel arguments against
abortion choice. The first set of essays argues that human
organisms begin to exist at conception and that zygotes,
embryos and fetuses are persons. The second set of essays
focuses primarily on elective abortion and the debates
surrounding it. Finally, the third set of essays shifts focus from the legal and moral status
of elective abortion to its place in medical practice.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6 x 9: 344pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01514-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18157-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032015149

Garrett Pendergraft
Series: Puzzles, Paradoxes, and Thought Experiments in
Philosophy
In this new kind of entrée to discussions of free will and human
agency, Pendergraft illuminates 50 puzzles, paradoxes, and
thought experiments. Assuming no familiarity with the topic,
each chapter describes a case, explains the questions that it
raises, summarizes some of the key responses, and provides
suggested readings. Chapters are accessible, succinct, and
self-contained. The puzzles are divided into five categories: the
threat from fatalism, the threat from determinism, practical
reason, social dimensions, and moral luck. An effective and
engaging learning and teaching tool.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 274pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64757-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-64194-8: £22.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12611-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367647575

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dialogues on Climate Justice

Moral Choices for Our Future Selves

Stephen M. Gardiner and Arthur Obst
Series: Philosophical Dialogues on Contemporary Problems
Written both for general readers and college students, Dialogues
on Climate Justice provides an engaging philosophical
introduction to climate justice, and should be of interest to
anyone wanting to think seriously about the climate crisis. The
story follows the life and conversations of Hope, a fictional
protagonist whose life is shaped by a terrifyingly real problem:
climate change.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64196-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-64195-5: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12340-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367641962

An Empirical Theory of Prudential Perception and a Moral Theory of
Prudence
Eleonora Viganò
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy
This book investigates the relationship between our present and
future selves. It focuses on choices in which the earlier self makes
a decision for the later self. The author connects the scientific
understanding of the neurobehavioral processes at the core of
individuals’ perceptions of their future selves with the
philosophical reflection on individuals’ moral relationship with
their future selves. She then argues for the morality of prudence
and interprets diachronic self-regarding decisions as decisions
between two agents that belong to the realm of
intergenerational ethics. Finally, the author provides a moral
theory of prudence based on respect for one’s agency.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 134pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63493-3: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12214-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367634933

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Evolutionary Debunking Arguments

Moral Partiality

Ethics, Philosophy of Religion, Philosophy of Mathematics, Metaphysics,
and Epistemology
Edited by Diego E. Machuca, CONICET, Argentina
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This volume brings together fourteen essays that examine
evolutionary debunking arguments not only in ethics and
philosophy of religion, but also in philosophy of mathematics,
metaphysics, and epistemology. The essays move forward
research on those arguments by shedding fresh light on old
problems and proposing new lines of inquiry. The book will
appeal to scholars and graduate students interested in the
possible skeptical implications of evolutionary theory in any of
the above domains.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 400pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45844-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02641-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367458447

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Yong Li
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Chinese Philosophy
Situated within the framework of Confucian family-oriented
ethics, this book explores the issue of familial partiality and
specifically discusses whether it is morally praiseworthy to love
one’s family partially. The title will appeal to scholars and students
interested in Confucianism, Chinese Philosophy, Moral
Philosophy and Comparative Philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Moral Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Confucianism / Aquinas
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30446-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30535-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032304465

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophy of Psychiatry

The Ethics of Agribusiness

A Contemporary Introduction

Justice and Global Food in Focus

Sam Wilkinson
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy
This is the first introductory textbook of its kind devoted to
philosophy of psychiatry, offering a thorough and accessible
investigation of the conceptual and philosophical problems at
the heart of psychiatric practice and research. While it applies
some of the longstanding concerns of philosophy to the mental
health professions, it also investigates philosophical problems
and issues that have arisen more recently from careful
examination of psychiatric phenomena.

Routledge
October 2022: 6 x 9: 340pp
Hb: 978-1-138-21266-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-21268-8: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-45012-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138212664

Shane Epting, Missouri University of Science and
Technology, USA
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics
This book offers an original perspective on food supply chains.
It argues that trading food on a global scale could be intrinsically
good aside from any instrumental value that people gain from
it. While the author’s argument seems to counter
anti-agribusiness views, it is consistent with the goals of
food-justice movements. The author examines the structures of
food supply chains, revealing the harm they produce, including
slavery, geopolitical exploitation, ecological degradation, and
public health impacts. Although the book argues that food
supply chains can be collectively beneficial, eliminating their
immoral features must remain a continuous enterprise.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6 x 9: 108pp
Hb: 978-1-032-18570-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25550-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032185705

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Teleological Structures in Human Life

The Ethics of Attention

Essays for Anselm W. Müller

Engaging the Real with Iris Murdoch and Simone Weil

Christian Kietzmann, Friedrich-Alexander-Universität
Erlangen-Nu¨rnberg, Germany
Series: Routledge Festschrifts in Philosophy
This is the first collection of essays devoted to the thought of
Anselm Müller. It brings to the attention of the English-speaking
world an influential philosopher who has made important
contributions to a wide range of philosophical debates. Arguably,
Müller’s most important contributions are to the philosophy of
action and virtue ethics. The contributors engage with different
aspects of Müller’s thought in these areas. Subjects include his
interpretation of Aristotle and Wittgenstein, the teleology of
thought and action, the Aristotelian distinction between poiesis
and praxis and its application to ethical upbringing, and the
possibility of practical knowledge and practical truth.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2022: 6 x 9: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56798-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10077-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367567989

Silvia Caprioglio Panizza
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This book draws on Iris Murdoch’s philosophy to explore the
importance of attention in ethics. In doing so, it also engages
with Murdoch’s ideas about the existence of a moral reality, the
importance of love, and the difficulty and necessity, for most of
us, of fighting against our natural selfish tendencies. While the
book’s discussion of attention revolves primarily around
Murdoch’s thought, it also engages significantly with Simone
Weil, who introduced the concept of attention in a spiritual
context. The book also engages with contemporary debates
concerning moral perception and motivation, empirical
psychology, animal ethics, and Buddhist philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 192pp
Hb: 978-0-367-75693-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16485-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367756932

3rd Edition

The Ethics of Pandemics

The Ethics of Abortion

An Introduction
Iwao Hirose, McGill University, Canada
Series: The Ethics of ...

Women’s Rights, Human Life, and the Question of Justice
Christopher Kaczor, Loyola Marymount University, USA
Series: Routledge Annals of Bioethics

The Covid-19 pandemic has brought ethical issues about such
outbreaks to the forefront, raising fundamental questions about
the role of government in response to such outbreaks, the
scarcity and allocation of resources to combat pandemics and
the extent to which freedoms can be restricted.
This clear and much-needed introduction explores such
questions and explains the moral questions and dilemmas at
stake. With the use of case studies and a clear philosophical
approach, this is a much-needed introduction to some of the
most important moral issues surrounding pandemics. Essential
reading for students of ethics, applied ethics, medical ethics,

Appealing to reason rather than religious belief, this book is the
most comprehensive case against the choice of abortion yet
published. This third edition critically evaluates all the major
grounds for denying basic rights to fetal human beings. It also
provides several (non-theological) justifications for the
conclusion that all human beings, including those in utero,
should be respected as persons. This book also critiques the
view that abortion is not wrong even if the human fetus is a
person. Answering the arguments of defenders of abortion, it
provides reasoned justification for the view that all intentional
abortions are ethically wrong.

and bioethics.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30463-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-30461-8: £38.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30521-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032304632

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / Health
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 192pp
Hb: 978-1-032-06767-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-06765-0: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-20375-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032067674

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of Political Dissent

The Philosophy of Online Manipulation

Tony Milligan, Kings College London, UK
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics
A broadly liberal politics requires political compassion; not only
in the sense of compassion for victims of injustice, but also for
opponents confronted through political protest and dissent.
This book argues that principles are only a limited guide to
dissent in unique, contingent circumstances. There are times
when we need to accommodate the dreadfulness of loss for
opponents, even when the cause for which they fight is unjust.
We may also have to come to terms with the irreversibility of
historic injustice and reconcile. Political compassion of this sort
carries risks. Pushed too far, it may weaken our commitment to
justice through too great a sympathy for those on the other side.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Ethics
July 2022: 6 x 9: 186pp
Hb: 978-0-367-07746-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02252-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367077464

Edited by Fleur Jongepier, Radboud University Nijmegen,
The Netherlands and Michael Klenk, Delft University of
Technology, The Netherlands
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics
Are we being manipulated online? If so, is being manipulated
by online technologies and algorithmic systems different from
human forms of manipulation? And what is under threat exactly
when people are manipulated online? This book provides
philosophical and conceptual depth to debates in digital ethics
about online manipulation. The chapters explore the
ramifications of our interactions with technologies such as online
recommender systems, social media, user friendly design,
microtargeting, default settings, gamification, and real time
profiling. This book offers philosophically robust answers to critical questions concerning
our online interactions with autonomous systems.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 424pp
Hb: 978-1-032-03001-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20542-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032030012

3rd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of War and Peace

The Routledge Companion to Environmental Ethics
Edited by Benjamin Hale, Andrew Light and Lydia Lawhon
Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions

An Introduction
Helen Frowe, University of Kent, UK
Series: The Ethics of ...
Focusing on the philosophical questions surrounding the ethics
of modern war, Helen Frowe presents contemporary just war
theory in a stimulating and accessible way.
The 3rd edition has been revised throughout, with additional
material covering duties to refugees, the scope of jus ad bellum,
indirect intervention and alternatives to intervention, and the
withdrawal from Afghanistan.
Each chapter concludes with a summary, discussion questions
and suggestions for further reading to aid student engagement,
learning and revision. This is the ideal textbook for students of
philosophy and politics approaching this area for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-23055-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-23054-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-27546-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032230559

Written for a wide range of readers in environmental science,
philosophy, and policy-oriented programs this is a
comprehensive reference work in this interdisciplinary field. Not
merely a review of theoretical approaches to the ethics of the
environment, the Companion focuses on specific environmental
problems and other concrete issues. The 65 chapters, all original
to the volume, are organized into eleven sections: I. Animals II.
Land III. Water IV. Climate V. Energy and Extraction VI. Cities VII.
Agriculture VIII. Environmental Transformation IX. Policy
Frameworks and Response Measures X. Regulatory Tools XI.
Advocacy and Activism.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 7 x 10: 838pp
Hb: 978-1-138-78492-5: £185.00
eBook: 978-1-315-76809-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138784925

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Murdochian Mind

The Routledge Handbook of Feminist Bioethics

Edited by Silvia Caprioglio Panizza and Mark Hopwood,
The University of the South, Sewanee, USA
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds

Edited by Wendy A. Rogers, Jackie Leach Scully, Stacy M.
Carter, Vikki A. Entwistle and Catherine Mills
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Applied Ethics

Iris Murdoch was a philosopher and novelist of extraordinary
breadth and originality. Her writing engages with a wide range
of figures from Plato and Kant to Sartre and Derrida and her work
continues to inspire debates in ethics, the philosophy of art and
aesthetics, religion and literature.
An outstanding reference source to Murdoch's thought,
comprising 37 specially commissioned chapters, this is the first
volume to do justice to the wide-ranging nature of her work. As
such it will be of great interest to students of Philosophy, especially ethics and aesthetics,
as well as those in related disciplines such as Literature, Religion and Gender Studies.

The Routledge Handbook of Feminist Bioethics is an outstanding
resource for anyone with an interest in feminist bioethics, with
chapters covering topics from justice and power to the climate
crisis. Comprising 42 chapters by emerging and established
scholars, the volume is divided into six parts: Foundations of
Feminist Bioethics; Identity and Identifications; Science,
Technology and Research; Health and Social Care; Reproduction
and Making Families; Widening the Scope of Feminist Bioethics.
The volume will prove an invaluable resource for scholars,
teachers, and advanced students.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Literature / Religion
June 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 546pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46801-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03122-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367468019

Routledge
July 2022: 7 x 10: 610pp
Hb: 978-0-367-86099-8: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01688-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367860998

Complimentary Exam Copy

7

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of
Friendship

What Kind of Death
The Ethics of Determining One’s Own Death

Edited by Diane Jeske, University of Iowa, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

Govert den Hartogh, University of Amsterdam, Netherlands
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics

A superb compilation that explores the history, major topics,
and controversies in philosophical work on friendship. It gives
both the advanced scholar and the novice in the field an
overview and also an in-depth exploration of the connections
between friendship and the history of philosophy, morality,
practical rationality, value theory, and interpersonal relationships
more generally. The 31 chapters by are divided into six sections:
I. Historical Perspectives II. Who Can Be Our Friends? III. Friendship
and Other Relationships IV. The Value and Rationality of
Friendship V. Friendship, Morality, and Virtue VI. New Issues in

This book offers an examination of physician-assisted death. It
also extends the discussion to a broader range of end-of-life
decisions including suicide, palliative care and sedation until
death. It considers the fundamental and practical matters related
to end-of life decision making. Everyone should have access to
humane means of ending his life, if his decision to end it is
voluntary, well-considered and durable. But doctors should only
participate in a joint action of ending the patient’s life on his
request if they also are convinced of acting in the patient’s best
interests, in particular by ending intolerable and unrelievable
suffering.

Philosophy of Friendship.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 7 x 10: 550pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44002-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00701-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367440022

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 464pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24796-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28111-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032247960

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Public
Health

Why Conscience Matters

Edited by Sridhar Venkatapuram, King's College London,
UK and Alex Broadbent, University of Johannesburg, South
Africa
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Applied Ethics
The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Public Health is the first
collection of its kind. Comprising 26 chapters by an international
team of contributors, the handbook is divided into four parts:
Concepts and Distinctions; Reasons and Actions; Distribution
and Inequalities; Rights and Duties.
A field-defining survey of the ethical, political, methodological
and conceptual aspects of global public health, this book is
essential reading for students and scholars working in political
philosophy, bioethics, public health ethics, and the philosophy of medicine, as well as for
those in related fields such public health and epidemiology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Public Health
October 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 560pp
Hb: 978-1-138-93882-3: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-67541-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138938823

A Defence of Conscientious Objection in Healthcare
Xavier Symons, Xavier Symons, Australian Catholic
University, Australia
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics
The book provides a detailed introduction to a major debate in
bioethics, as well as a rigorous account of the role of conscience
in professional decision-making. Exploring the role of conscience
in healthcare practice, this book offers fresh counterpoints to
recent calls to ban or severely restrict conscience objection. It
provides a detailed philosophical account of the nature and
moral import of conscience, and defends a prima facie right to
conscientious objection for healthcare professionals.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Bioethics
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16226-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24762-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032162263

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Transcendent Character of the Good
Philosophical and Theological Perspectives
Edited by Petruschka Schaafsma, Protestant Theological
University, Netherlands
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This volume addresses issues of moral pluralism and polarization
by drawing attention to the transcendent character of the good.
It probes the history of Christian theology and moral philosophy
to investigate the value of this idea to contemporary moral
issues. Part 1 discusses metaphysical issues like the realist nature
and the unity of the good in relation to philosophical, naturalist,
and theological approaches. Part 2 explores issues about
knowing the transcendent good and doing good, exemplified
in the delicate balance between divine command and human
virtuousness. Finally, Part 3 examines how transcendence is at
stake in two of today's moral debates: euthanasia and the family.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30488-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30532-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032304885

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

EXISTENTIALISM

9

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Existentialism and the Desirability of Immortality
Adam Buben
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
Introduction: The Hope of Meaningful Immortality
1. Early Arguments About the Desirability of Immortality
2. Kierkegaard: Repeatable Pleasures, Perpetual Projects, and Risk
3. Nietzsche and the Dark Side of Desire: Immortality and the
Roots of Transhumanism
4. Unamuno and Having the Strength to Long for Immortality
5. Heidegger, Finitude, and Value
6. Immortality Online
7. Sartre and the Importance of Always Having an Exit
8. Camus and the Absurdist Case for Immortality
9. Beauvoir: Grander Ambitions, Rekindled Interest, and Limited Memory
Conclusion: Disappointment and Death
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 196pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24797-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28108-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032247977

Existentialism: A Philosophical Inquiry
Joel Smith, University of Manchester, UK
Existentialism asks fundamental questions about human
existence: What gives our lives meaning and value? What is it to
live truthfully? How do I live an authentic life? What is my
responsibility to myself and to others? In this book Joel Smith
introduces and assesses the arguments and controversies
surrounding these questions in an engaging way, providing a
superb introduction to this important and perennial
philosophical subject.
Including chapter summaries and further readings, this is the
ideal starting point for anyone interested in this fascinating and
important subject, in Philosophy as well as related disciplines
such as Literature and Religion.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 266pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46637-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46636-7: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03014-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367466374

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

PHILOSOPHERS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Hume on Testimony

System and Freedom in Kant and Fichte

Dan O'Brien, Oxford Brookes University, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Eighteenth-Century Philosophy
This book is the first devoted to Hume’s conception of testimony.
Hume is usually taken to be a reductionist with respect to
testimony. This account is taken from Hume’s essay on miracles
in An Enquiry concerning Human Understanding. O’Brien, though,
looks wider than the miracles essay, turning to what Hume says
about testimony in the Treatise, the moral Enquiry the History of
England and his Essays. There are social aspects of testimonial
exchanges that cannot be explained purely in terms of the
assessment of the reliability of testifiers.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 192pp
Hb: 978-0-367-21793-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-26613-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367217938

Edited by Giovanni Pietro Basile, Boston College, USA and
Ansgar Lyssy, University of Heidelberg, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Eighteenth-Century Philosophy
This book investigates various aspects of freedom as developed
in the philosophical systems of Kant and Fichte. Freedom does
not mean that we can chose or think independently from all
rules or necessity, but rather that we willingly accept a certain
kind of submission under these rules. Therefore, the conditions
of our knowledge affect and inform our self-understanding, our
willing, and the ways we justify our practical choices. The essays
in this volume explore both philosophers’ conceptions of human
freedom as they relate to art, history, politics, and religion. They
reveal how integrating freedom into a system of thought is
crucial for our understanding of modern philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48058-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04437-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367480585

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Locke’s Twilight of Probability

Wittgenstein and Beyond

An Epistemology of Rational Assent

Essays in Honour of Hans-Johann Glock

Mark Boespflug, Fort Lewis College, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Seventeenth-Century Philosophy
This book argues for the central role of probable assent in Locke’s
philosophy. Locke’s theory of probable assent is based on an
epistemic modesty that claims that our cognitive abilities are
limited and that we ought to carry ourselves in believing with
due caution. This modesty motivates other aspects of Locke’s
epistemology, notably his principle of proportionality, his
doxastic involuntarism, his epistemological pragmatism, and his
theory of testimony. The book concludes by connecting the
theory of probable assent with Locke’s views on the limits of
science, moral epistemology, and the rationality of faith.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 192pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29383-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30138-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032293837

Edited by Christoph C. Pfisterer, University of Zurich,
Switzerland, Nicole Rathgeb, University of Zurich,
Switzerland and Eva Schmidt, TU Dortmund, Germany
Series: Routledge Festschrifts in Philosophy
This volume celebrates the work of Hans-Johann Glock, a
philosopher renowned for both his exegesis of Wittgenstein
and his many contributions to debates in contemporary
philosophy. It brings together sixteen new essays that engage
with Glock’s work, and concludes with a "Reflections and Replies"
chapter in which Glock responds to his interlocutors. The
chapters discuss Wittgenstein’s philosophy, metaphilosophy,
truth and language, animal minds and agency, and reasons and
normativity.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 376pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05702-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20292-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032057026

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Nietzsche as Metaphysician
Justin Remhof, Old Dominion University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy
This book defends the view that Nietzsche is a metaphysician
against a tendency to sever him from metaphysical philosophy.
Remhof presents a metametaphysical treatment of Nietzsche’s
writings to show that for Nietzsche the questions, answers,
methods, and subjects of metaphysical philosophy are not only
perfectly legitimate, but crucial for understanding the world and
our place within it. The book examines aspects of Nietzsche’s
thought that have received little attention, including how
metaphysics is intertwined with topics central to his
philosophical thinking and his understanding of becoming,
ethics, nihilism, life, perspective, amor fati, and eternal recurrence.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 224pp
Hb: 978-1-032-06062-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20216-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032060620

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY - GENERAL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Hope for Philosophy

Epistemic Injustice and the Philosophy of
Recognition

The European Path and Chinese Opportunity
Ye Xiushan
Series: China Perspectives
As the final work by Ye Xiushan, one of the most famous philosophers and scholars of
philosophy in China, this two-volume set scrutinizes the historical development of both
Chinese and Western philosophy, aiming to explore the convergence between the two
philosophical traditions. The title will appeal to scholars, students, and general readers
interested in philosophical history, comparative philosophy, Chinese philosophy, and
Western philosophy ranging over Greek philosophy, German classic philosophy, and
contemporary continental philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Western Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Philosophical History / Comparative Philosophy
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 360pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24806-6: £240.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032248066

11

Edited by Paul Giladi, University of Sheffield, UK and Nicola
McMillan, Lancaster University, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This volume examines the relationship between recognition
theory and key developments in critical social epistemology. It
explores how far certain kinds of epistemic injustice, epistemic
oppression, and types of ignorance can be understood as
distorted varieties of recognition, and to determine whether
contemporary work on epistemic injustice and critical social
epistemology more generally has significant continuities with
theories of recognition in the Frankfurt School tradition. Part I
focuses on bringing recognition theory and critical social
epistemology into direct conversation. Part II analyses a range
of case studies that are evocative of contemporary social struggles.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Epistemology
August 2022: 6 x 9: 408pp
Hb: 978-1-138-35171-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-43513-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138351714

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Hope for Philosophy I

Habit and the History of Philosophy
Edited by Jeremy Dunham, The University of Sheffield, UK
and Komarine Romdenh-Romluc, University of Sheffield,
UK
Series: Rewriting the History of Philosophy

The European Path and Chinese Opportunity
Ye Xiushan
Series: China Perspectives
Taking a comparative perspective, this volume illuminates the
core spirit of Western philosophy and theoretical quandary facing
the contemporary European philosophy, aiming to explore the
convergence between the traditions of Chinese and Western
philosophies. The title will appeal to scholars, student and
general readers interested in philosophical history, comparative
philosophy, Chinese philosophy, and Western philosophy
ranging over Greek philosophy, German classic philosophy, and
contemporary continental philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Western Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Philosophical History / Comparative Philosophy
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 176pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24804-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28019-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032248042

For Aristotle habit was a fundamental aspect of human nature;
for William James it was the "enormous flywheel" of society. In
the history of philosophy and contemporary research it is
acknowledged as a fundamental topic in ethics, moral
psychology, philosophy of action and phenomenology.
This outstanding collection offers a thorough and diverse
philosophical exploration of habit from the classical period to
the modern day. It is essential reading for students and researchers in the history of
philosophy, ethics, phenomenology, philosophy of action and pragmatism, and of interest
to those in related disciplines such as religion, sociology and history.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 273pp
Hb: 978-1-138-73564-4: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-18643-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138735644

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Hope for Philosophy II

2nd Edition

The European Path and Chinese Opportunity

Philosophy of Social Science

Ye Xiushan
Series: China Perspectives

Mark Risjord, Emory University, USA
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy

Through retracing the origin and development of Chinese
philosophy, this volume reveals the focal grounds and
characteristics of Chinese way of philosophizing and encourages
a constructive dialogue between Chinese and Western
philosophies and therefore a transformation of contemporary
Chinese philosophy. The title will appeal to scholars, student
and general readers interested in philosophical history,
comparative philosophy, Chinese philosophy, and Western
philosophy ranging from Greek philosophy, German classic
philosophy to contemporary continental philosophy.

This accessible text offers a comprehensive overview of debates
in the field, with special attention to new research programs.
Topics include the relationship of social policy to social science,
interpretive research, cognitive and evolutionary explanations,
intentional action explanation, rational choice theory,
conventions and social norms, joint intentionality, causal
inference, and experimentation. The Second Edition provides
updates with the most recent literature and adds two new
chapters: one on modeling and one on the role of race and
gender in the social sciences.

Routledge
Market: Western Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Philosophical History / Comparative Philosophy
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 184pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24805-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28020-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032248059

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6 x 9: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07587-7: £160.00
Pb: 978-1-032-07586-0: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-20779-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032075877

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

PHILOSOPHY - GENERAL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Secret Subversion
Mou Zongsan, Kant, and Early Confucianism
Wenming Tang
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Chinese Philosophy
Mou Zongsan (1909–1995) is one of the representatives of Modern Confucianism and an
important Chinese philosopher of the twentieth century. This two-volume book critically
examines the philosophical system of moral metaphysics proposed by Mou, which combines
Confucianism and Kantianism philosophy. The title will appeal to scholars, students and
philosophers interested in Chinese philosophy, Confucian ethics, Neo-Confucianism and
Comparative Philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Chinese Philosophy / Confucian Ethics / Neo-Confucianism / Comparative Philosophy
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 362pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30766-4: £240.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032307664

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Secret Subversion II
Mou Zongsan, Kant, and Early Confucianism
Tang Wenming
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Chinese Philosophy
This title critically examines Mou Zongsan’s philosophical system
of moral metaphysics on the level of metaphysics and history
philosophy, which combines Confucianism and Kantianism
philosophy. The title will appeal to scholars, students and
philosophers interested in Chinese philosophy, Confucian ethics,
Neo-Confucianism, and Comparative Philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy/Chinese Philosophy/Confucianism
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 216pp
Hb: 978-0-815-37443-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-351-24221-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815374435

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Thinking to Some Purpose
Susan Stebbing
First published in 1939 but unavailable for many years, Stebbing's
book is a classic manual of how to think clearly and remains
fresh and insightful. Written against a backdrop of the rise of
dictatorships in Europe, it is packed with useful tips and insights
on how to spot illogical statements and slipshod thinking, and
how to rely on reason rather than emotion. At a time when we
are again faced with serious threats to democracy and free
thought, Stebbing’s advice remains as important as ever.
This edition includes a new Foreword by Nigel Warburton and
an Introduction by Peter West, who places Susan Stebbing’s
classic book in historical and philosophical context.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 294pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28066-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-15595-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-29518-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032280660

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF ART & CULTURE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Gadamer’s Hermeneutical Aesthetics

Nature and Naturalism in Classical German
Philosophy

Art as a Performative, Dynamic, Communal Event
Cynthia R. Nielsen, University of Dallas, USA
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics
This bookoffers a sustained scholarly analysis of Gadamer’s
reflections on art and our experience of art. It examines
fundamental themes in Gadamer’s hermeneutical aesthetics
such as play, festival, symbol, contemporaneity, enactment, art’s
performative ontology, and hermeneutical identity. The first two
chapters focus on Gadamer’s critical appropriation and
movement beyond Kantian and Hegelian aesthetics (and
includes a coda on Heidegger’s influence). The final three
chapters argue for the continued relevance of Gadamer’s
hermeneutical aesthetics by bringing his claims into conversation
with contemporary art and music.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-02037-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18156-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032020372

Edited by Luca Corti, University of Bonn, Germany and
Johannes-Georg Schülein, Ruhr-University Bochum,
Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy
This book explores the relevance of naturalism and theories of
nature to Classical German Philosophy. It presents new
readings of Kant, Jacobi, Goethe, the Romantic tradition, Fichte,
Schelling, Hegel, and Marx, which highlight the relevance of
Classical German Philosophy’s considerations of nature and
naturalism for contemporary concerns. The contributors combine
careful textual and historical analysis with argument-based
philosophizing, putting historical views in dialogue with
discussions on nature and naturalism. The book challenges
the view that Classical German Philosophy at best offers only an idealistic, one-sided,
anachronistic, and theological view of nature.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6 x 9: 296pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54172-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09205-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367541729

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Labyrinths of Language

Phenomenological Reflections on Mindfulness in
the Buddhist Tradition

Philosophical and Cultural Investigations
Franson Manjali

Erol Čopelj

Thirteen essays in the book explore and investigate diverse contemporary philosophically
current themes and issues. The title is derived from Wittgenstein's statement that 'language
is a labyrinth of paths,' and it studiously avoids any conclusive claim on its central motif.
What people, both users and theorists, do with language, rather than what it is, is the
running theme. The book critically presents the views of a wide range of philosophically
and analytically oriented authors including, de Saussure, Levinas, Lévi-Strauss, Wittgenstein,
Derrida, Bakhtin, Benjamin, Kafka, Heidegger, Blanchot, Jean-Luc Nancy, Barthes and
Deleuze.

This book offers a phenomenological description of mindfulness
and phenomena such as concentration and insight. It
demonstrates that phenomenological method has the power
to reanimate ancient Buddhist texts. The author argues that
mindfulness is not attention, nor can it be understood as a
modification of the attentive process. Rather, becoming mindful
involves a radical shift in perspective. Being mindful is the feeling
of being tuned-in to the open horizon, which is contrasted with
Husserl’s transcendental horizon. The book elucidates the
difference between cultivating mindfulness and the
phenomenological epoché, which reveals new possibilities for
the practice of phenomenology.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy of Language / Post-structuralism / Linguistics
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36497-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33232-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032364971

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 300pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10718-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21905-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032107189

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Meaning and Metaphysical Necessity

The Philosophy of Exemplarity

Tristan Grøtvedt Haze, University of Melbourne, Australia
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics
It has often been thought that modal issues—issues about
possibility and necessity—are related to issues about meaning.
In this book, the author defends the view that the analysis of
meaning is not just a preliminary to answering modal questions
in philosophy; it is not merely that before we can find out
whether something is possible, we need to get clear on what
we are talking about. Rather, clarity about meaning often brings
with it answers to modal questions. In service of this view, the
author analyzes the notion of necessity and develops ideas about
linguistic meaning, applying them to several puzzles and
problems in philosophy of language.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 204pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21404-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26970-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032214047

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

13

Singularity, Particularity, and Self-Reference
Jakub Mácha, Masaryk University, Czech Republic
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book offers an original philosophical perspective on
exemplarity. Inspired by Wittgenstein’s later work and Derrida’s
theory of deconstruction, it argues that examples are not static
entities but rather oscillate between singular and universal
moments. In Part 1 of the book, Mácha develops a paracomplete
approach to the logic of exemplarity, which allows us to say of
an exemplar of X neither that it is an X nor that it is not an X. Part
2 offers studies from Plato, Kant, Hegel, and Kuhn that exemplify
this logic. The book then discusses the speculative hypothesis
that all knowledge is based on paradigms, which, following the
logic of exemplarity, are neither true nor false.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 176pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28966-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29937-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032289663

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

PHILOSOPHY OF ART & CULTURE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Companion to the Philosophies of
Painting and Sculpture
Noël Carroll and Jonathan Gilmore
Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions
Comprised of 45 chapters, written especially for this volume by
an international team of leading experts, this is the first handbook
of its kind. Individual topics include art and cognitive science,
evolutionary origins of art, art and perception, pictorial realism,
artistic taste, style, issues of race and gender, art and religion, art
and philosophy, and the end of art. The work of selected
philosophers is also discussed, including Diderot, Hegel, Ruskin,
Gombrich, Goodman, Wollheim, and Danto.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Art
October 2022: 7 x 10: 500pp
Hb: 978-1-138-23381-2: £250.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31272-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138233812

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Indian Buddhist
Philosophy
Edited by William Edelglass, Marlboro College, USA,
Pierre-Julien Harter, University of New Mexico, USA and
Sara McClintock, Emory University, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
An outstanding reference source to the principal philosophers
in the diverse Buddhist traditions of India. The Handbook provides
thorough coverage of the most significant figures, texts and
debates that animate Buddhist philosophy.
Forty chapters by an international and interdisciplinary team of
contributors are divided into eight clear sections, each of which
includes an introduction by the editors.
Essential reading for students and researchers in Eastern and comparative philosophy and
especially Buddhist philosophy, and also of interest to those studying Buddhism in religious
studies and related subjects.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Religion
August 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 702pp
Hb: 978-1-138-49225-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-351-03090-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138492257

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Understanding Chinese and Western Cultures
Tang Yijie
The title is a collection of essays centering on the topic of
intercultural communication between Chinese and Western
cultures by Tang Yijie, one of the most renowned philosophy
scholars in China. This title will appeal to all levels of readers
interested in Chinese culture, cross-cultural studies and topics
of cultural pluralism.

Routledge
Market: Cross-cultural Studies / Chinese Culture / Western Culture / Multiculturalism
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 408pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33077-8: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31808-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032330778

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF MIND & PSYCHOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Materialist Theory of the Mind

Current Controversies in Philosophy of Memory

D. M. Armstrong
Series: Routledge Classics
A landmark of twentieth-century philosophy of mind, this
book launched the physicalist revolution in approaches to the
mind and has been engaged with, debated and puzzled over
ever since its first publication over fifty years ago.
Ranging over a number of topics, from behaviourism, the will
and knowledge to perception, bodily sensation and
introspection, Armstrong argues that mental states play a
causally intermediate role between stimuli, other mental states
and behavioural responses.
This Routledge Classics edition includes a new Foreword by
Peter Anstey, placing Armstrong's book in helpful philosophical
and historical context.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 432pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35793-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-35541-2: £18.99
eBook: 978-1-003-32865-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032357935

Edited by André Sant'Anna, Christopher Jude McCarroll
and Kourken Michaelian
Series: Current Controversies in Philosophy
This book organizes discussion around six questions, offering
two new chapters per question, from experts in the field. I. What
is the relationship between memory and imagination? II. Do
memory traces have content? III. What is the nature of mnemonic
confabulation? IV. What is the function of episodic memory? V.
Do non-human animals have episodic memory? VI. Does episodic
memory give us knowledge of the past? For researchers, it
provides an up-to-date discussion of some of the main theories,
arguments, and problems in the area. For teachers, the book
can supply the readings for a course or a seminar. For students,
the book offers accessible discussions.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6 x 9: 274pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43275-1: £160.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00227-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367432751

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Autonomy, Enactivism, and Mental Disorder

Mental Action and the Conscious Mind

A Philosophical Account
Michelle Maiese, Emmanuel College, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book proposes an original account of autonomous agency
that brings together insights from the enactivist approach in
philosophy of mind and existing work on autonomous agency
from both philosophy of action and feminist philosophy. It then
investigates the extent to which subjects suffering from various
forms of mental disorder are capable of exercising autonomous
agency. Many forms of mental disorder involve disruptions to
self-governance. Understanding these disruptions can help to
deepen our understanding of what it means to exercise
autonomy, and also move toward more effective treatments
that restore subjects’ agency.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 236pp
Hb: 978-1-032-00316-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17410-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032003160

15

Edited by Michael Brent, University of Denver, USA and Lisa
Miracchi Titus, University of Pennsylvania, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This collection aims to establish the centrality of mental action
for discussions of agency and mind. Among the questions
explored by the contributors are: Which aspects of our conscious
mental lives are agential? Can mental action be reduced to and
explained in terms of non-agential mental states, processes, or
events? Must mental action be included among the ontological
categories required for understanding and explaining the
conscious mind more generally? Does mental action have
implications for related topics, such as attention, self-knowledge,
self-control, or the mind-body problem?
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Philosophy of Mind
July 2022: 6 x 9: 322pp
Hb: 978-0-367-07751-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02257-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367077518

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Consciousness as Complex Event

Philosophy of Emotion

Towards a New Physicalism

A Contemporary Introduction

Craig Delancey
The author argues that what makes phenomenal experiences
mysterious is that these experiences are extremely complex
brain events. The text provides an accessible introduction to
descriptive complexity and then applies this to show that the
most influential arguments against physicalism about
consciousness are unsound. The text also offers an accessible
review of the current debates about consciousness, and
introduces a rigorous new conception of physicalism. It
concludes with a positive program for the future study of
phenomenal experience. It will be of interest to philosophers
and cognitive scientists.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33450-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32068-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032334509

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Christine Tappolet
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy
A thorough, wide-ranging and highly accessible introduction to the philosophy of emotions.
It covers recent interdisciplinary debates on the nature of emotions as well as standard
theories of emotions, such as feeling theories, motivational theories, and evaluative theories.
The book includes discussions of the alleged irrationality of emotions. In addition, the role
of emotions in the theory of virtues and the theory of values receives a detailed treatment.
Finally, the book turns to the question of how we can regulate and even educate our
emotions.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2022: 6 x 9: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-138-68743-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-68745-5: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54230-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138687431

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

PHILOSOPHY OF MIND & PSYCHOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Bodily Awareness
Edited by Adrian J.T. Alsmith, King's College, London, UK
and Matthew R. Longo, Birkbeck, University of London, UK
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
Bodily awareness is one of the most enigmatic forms of
experience. Our earliest form of conscious experience, it arguably
remains the most private. Bodily awareness has also long played
a central role in the study of the mind and self-consciousness
reaching back to Descartes, and is fundamental to much current
philosophical and psychological research.
The Routledge Handbook of Bodily Awareness is an outstanding
reference source to this fascinating subject, comprising 33
chapters. It will be of great interest to those in a wide variety of
philosophical subdisciplines as well as those in psychology, cognitive science, sociology
and related subjects.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
November 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 600pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33731-5: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32154-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367337315

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Philosophy of Faith

Value Beyond Monotheism

Belief, Truth and Varieties of Commitment

The Axiology of the Divine

Finlay Malcolm, University of Hertfordshire, UK and Michael
Scott, University of Manchester, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

Edited by Kirk Lougheed, Concordia University of Edmonton,
Canada
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

Faith occupies an important place in human lives. It can be
directed towards God, friends, political systems and sports teams,
and is said to help people through crises and motivate them to
achieve life goals. But what is faith? Philosophers and theologians
have long been concerned with questions about the rationality
of faith, but more recently, have focused on what kind of
psychological attitude faith is. The authors of this book bring
together the different elements of this recent debate, staking
out the different positions and arguments, and defending a
novel ‘true grit’ theory of faith, from which the rationality and
language of faith are addressed from a fresh perspective.

This book assesses the axiological status of alternative
conceptions of God and the divine. To date, most of the literature
on the axiology of theism focuses almost exclusively on
monotheism, typically Judeo-Christian conceptions of God, and
atheism, usually construed as ontological naturalism. This volume
features essays from prominent philosophers of religion, ethicists,
and metaphysicians addressing the value impact of alternative
views such as ultimism, polytheism, pantheism, panentheism,
and idealism. Additionally, it reflects a wider trend in analytic
philosophy of religion to broaden its scope beyond the
Judeo-Christian tradition.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6 x 9: 182pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16454-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25309-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032164540

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2022: 6 x 9: 184pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54020-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-08757-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367540203

17

Philosophy of Religion: The Basics
Samuel Lebens, University of Haifa, Israel
Series: The Basics
Readers will be guided through an exploration of classic and
contemporary arguments for and against theism. In addition to
this crucial, but standard fare, this book looks to probe deeper
into the nature and value (or dis-value) of religion itself.
Philosophy of religion is becoming more diverse, both in terms
of the religious traditions it examines, and the issues that it
addresses. This book reflects that fact, engaging with religious
traditions from Quakerism to Jainism. With a glossary of key
terms and suggestions for further reading, this is an ideal starting
point for anyone seeking a lively and accessible foray into the
study of religion or philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Religion
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07697-3: £84.99
Pb: 978-1-032-07695-9: £18.99
eBook: 978-1-003-20834-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032076973

Reasoning about God
An Introduction to Thinking Logically about Religion
Harry J Gensler
Reasoning about God is an introduction to philosophy of religion,
meeting college students where they are with their own doubts
and questions. Each chapter begins with a passage from a
fictional student, who raises intellectual problems against God,
which is followed by the author’s informed and
easy-to-understand analysis. This debate structure allows student
readers to clearly see the clash of ideas, gets them involved in
the issues, and encourages their critical thinking (since students
are pushed to find flaws in the ideas). It emulates the structure
the author followed successfully in his Ethics: A Contemporary
Introduction.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 180pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34173-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-34172-9: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-32092-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032341736

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Models and Theories

Questioning Experts and Expertise

A Philosophical Inquiry

Edited by Maria Baghramian, University College Dublin, Ireland and Carlo Martini

Roman Frigg, London School of Economics, UK
Models and theories are of central importance in science, and
scientists spend substantial amounts of time building, testing,
comparing and revising models and theories. The product of
two decades of research, this book provides an accessible yet
critical introduction to the debates about models and theories
within analytical philosophy of science since the 1920s.
Essential reading for advanced undergraduates and researchers
working in philosophy of science, philosophy of mathematics,
and philosophy of technology. It will also be of interest to
philosophically minded readers working in physics, computer
sciences and STEM fields more broadly.

This book brings together philosophers, sociologist and policy experts to discuss the nature,
scope and limitations of expert advice in policy decisions. The chapters collected here
address some of the most fundamental questions in the debate on the role of experts.
The chapters in this book were originally published in Social Epistemology: A Journal of
Knowledge, Culture and Policy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 176pp
Hb: 978-0-367-75285-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16185-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367752859

Routledge
Market: Philosophy Science
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 508pp
Hb: 978-1-844-65490-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-844-65491-8: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-28510-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781844654901

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

New Philosophical Perspectives on Scientific
Progress

Reconsideration of Science and Technology

Edited by Yafeng Shan, University of Kent, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Science
This collection offers a comprehensive examination of scientific
progress, which has been a central topic in philosophy of science.
Part I defends the epistemic and semantic approaches, as well
as the functional and understanding-based approaches. Part II
covers individual sciences including physics, chemistry,
evolutionary biology, seismology, psychology, sociology,
economics, and medicine. Finally, Part III explores important
issues from contemporary philosophy of science, including the
scientific realism/anti-realism debate, incommensurability, values
in science, idealisation, scientific speculation, interdisciplinarity,
and scientific perspectivalism.
Routledge
November 2022: 6 x 9: 464pp
Hb: 978-0-367-76055-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16585-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367760557

A Study on Marx's View and Contemporary Thoughts
Liu Dachun, Wang Bolu, Ai Zhiqiang, Yang Huili, Ding Junqiang, Liu Yongmou and
Fan Shanshan
Series: China Perspectives
Against a backcloth of philosophical debates on science and technology, and in particular
the viewpoints of Karl Marx, this three-volume set proposes to reconsider science and
technology and explores how the philosophy of science and technology responds to
scientific and technological evolutions and an ever-changing world. The volumes will
appeal to scholars and students interested in Marxist philosophy, the philosophy of science
and technology and topics related to scientific culture.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy of Science / Philosophy of Technology / Marx Theory
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 896pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29432-2: £390.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032294322

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophy and Science of Risk

Reconsideration of Science and Technology I

An Introduction

Reflection on Marx’s View
Isabelle Peschard, San Francisco State University, USA, Yann
Benétreau-Dupin, San Francisco State University, USA and
Christopher Wessels, San Francisco State University, USA

What is risk? How do we assess risk? What are the ethical
implications of risk? The concept of risk is important - sometimes
even crucial - for many philosophical domains, from philosophy
of science and technology to ethics and sustainability.
Philosophy and Science of Risk is a clear, wide-ranging introduction
to this urgent and fast-growing subject. Text boxes, chapter
summaries, and review and discussion questions, make it an
ideal textbook for students of the philosophy of risk, and for
those studying the conceptual questions surrounding risk in
related subjects, such as sociology, economics, politics,
geography, sustainability and environmental studies.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Sociology / Economics
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-08643-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-08644-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02352-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367086435

Liu Dachun, Wang Bolu, Ding Junqiang and Liu Yongmou
Series: China Perspectives
This volume analyses Karl Marx’s understanding of science and
technology and how it is associated with his focus on the
perspective of history and human practice, seeking to illuminate
a renewed understanding of science and technology from a
Marx’s angle. The volume will appeal to scholars and students
interested in Marxist philosophy, the philosophy of science and
technology and topics related to scientific culture.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy of Science / Philosophy of Technology / Marxist Theory
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 272pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29433-9: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30254-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032294339

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Reconsideration of Science and Technology II

The Foundations of Spacetime Physics

Scientism and Anti-Scientism

Philosophical Perspectives

Liu Dachun, Ai Zhiqiang and Yang Huili
Series: China Perspectives
In reviewing and reconsidering the intellectual history of
scientism and anti-scientism, the authors assess the process of
reasoning and prejudices of these contrasting viewpoints, while
discussing the repercussions of scientific hegemony and its
contemporary criticism. The volume will appeal to scholars and
students interested in the philosophy of science and technology,
the ideology of scientism and anti-scientism, modernism and
postmodernism, Marxist philosophy and topics related to
scientific culture.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy of Science / Philosophy of Technology / Marxist Theory
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29434-6: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30256-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032294346

Edited by Antonio Vassallo, Warsaw University of
Technology, Poland
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Mathematics and
Physics
This book provides an overview of the foundations of spacetime
physics. The foundational questions regarding the origin and
nature of spacetime are branching into new and exciting
directions. These questions are not restricted to the quantum
gravity program but also arise in the context of a well-established
theory like general relativity. Against the background of these
quick and diverse developments, this volume features a broad
range of perspectives on spacetime. Part I focuses on the nature
of spacetime in non-quantum theories, such as Newtonian
mechanics and relativity. Part II explores some intriguing conceptual implications of
developing a quantum theory of spacetime.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 328pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10720-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21901-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032107202

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Reconsideration of Science and Technology III

The Internet and Philosophy of Science
Edited by Wenceslao J Gonzalez, University of A Coruña,
Galicia, Spain
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Science

An Open World
Liu Dachun, Yang Huili and Fan Shanshan
Series: China Perspectives
Drawing on debates from traditional and postmodern thoughts
on science and technology, the title builds a new theoretical
framework to reconsider science and technology, integrating
the opposing viewpoints that either justify science or negate it.
The volume will appeal to scholars and students interested in
the philosophy of science and technology, the ideology of
scientism and anti-scientism, modernism and postmodernism,
Marxist philosophy and topics related to scientific culture.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy of Science / Philosophy of Technology / Marxist Theory
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29435-3: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30259-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032294353

This book analyzes the Internet from the perspective of
philosophy of science. Conceived in a broad sense, it includes
three major layers: the technological infrastructure, the Web,
and cloud computing. The book focuses on structural and
dynamic complexity. The book also considers the technological
facet and social dimension of the Internet as a novel design.
There is a clear contribution of the Internet to science: first, the
very development of the network of networks requires the
creation of new science; second, the Internet empowers scientific
disciplines, such as communication sciences; and third, the
Internet has fostered a whole new emergent field of data and information.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 0pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16457-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25047-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032164571

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Relational Passage of Time

The Particle and Philosophy in Crisis

Matias Slavov, University of Tampere, Finland
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

Towards Mode of Information

This book defends a relational theory of the passage of time.
The realist view of passage developed in this book differs from
the robust, substantivalist position. According to relationism,
passage is nothing over and above the succession of events,
one thing coming after another. There is no unique global
passage but a multiplicity of local passages of time. After setting
out this positive argument for relationism, the author deals with
five common objections to it: a) triviality of deflationary passage,
b) a-directionality of passage, c) the impossibility of experiencing
passage, d) fictionalism about passage, and e) the incompatibility
of passage with perduring objects.

This book is a novel study on the way revolutions in science, technology and communication
impact philosophy/world outlook including Marxism, society's future, mode of production,
capitalism/socialism dichotomy, world economy, and trends like postmodernism and
post-industrialism.
Scientific literature and sources have been creatively used in the book to take up the
concepts of matter, idea, motion, time, space and dialectics. It is therefore a bold attempt
to negate the existing philosophy by creatively developing a new scientific world outlook.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 148pp
Hb: 978-1-032-12234-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22423-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032122342

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

19

Anil Rajimwale

Routledge
Market: Philosophy of Time / Quantum Particle / Postmodernism
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 478pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36495-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33229-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032364957

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Thinking About Statistics
The Philosophical Foundations
Jun Otsuka
Simply stated, this book bridges the gap between statistics and philosophy. It does this by
delineating the conceptual cores of various statistical methodologies (Bayesian/frequentist
statistics, model selection, machine learning, causal inference etc.) and drawing out their
philosophical implications. Portraying statistical inference as an epistemic endeavor to
justify hypotheses about a probabilistic model of a given empirical problem, the book
explains the role of ontological, semantic, and epistemological assumptions that make
such inductive inference possible.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 220pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33310-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-32610-8: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-31906-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032333106

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Why Machines Will Never Rule the World
Artificial Intelligence without Fear
Jobst Landgrebe and Barry Smith
The book’s core argument is that an artificial intelligence that
could equal or exceed human intelligence – sometimes called
artificial general intelligence (AGI) – is for mathematical reasons
impossible. It offers two specific reasons for this claim:
Human intelligence is a capability of a complex dynamic system
– the human brain and central nervous system. Systems of this
sort cannot be modelled mathematically in a way that allows
them to operate inside a computer.
In supporting their claim, the authors marshal evidence from
mathematics, physics, computer science, philosophy, linguistics,
and biology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6 x 9: 354pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31516-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-30993-4: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-31010-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032315164

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Habermas and the Crisis of Democracy

Political Philosophy After 1945
Alan Haworth, London Metropolitan University, UK

Interviews with Leading Thinkers
Edited by Emilie Prattico, Independent scholar
The continued rise of populism and authoritarianism throughout
the world has witnessed an alarming attack on basic democratic
freedoms and led to a divided political and social world. Few
thinkers have done as much as Jürgen Habermas to understand
and critique these problems.
In this fascinating book, Emilie Prattico considers the crisis of
democracy from a Habermasian standpoint via engaging
interviews with an outstanding line up of leading philosophers
and thinkers. Also including a Foreword by Habermas himself,
this book is essential reading for anyone seeking to understand
the challenges facing democracy and liberalism today.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / Sociology
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 220pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70082-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-70080-5: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14451-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367700829

The period following World War Two required a major
reassessment of the very nature of political philosophy and
political ideas and witnessed the emergence or reemerging of
major concepts, such as political freedom, liberty and justice. In
this clear and engaging introduction to recent political
philosophy Alan Haworth skilfully blends assessment of the ideas
of important philosophers and political theorists with analysis
of fundamental concepts in political philosophy such as freedom,
justice and reason, making Political Philosophy After 1945
ideal reading for all students of political philosophy and political
theory.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-138-08466-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-08470-4: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-11167-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138084667

2nd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Markets without Limits

Recognition and the Human Life-Form

Moral Virtues and Commercial Interests

Beyond Identity and Difference

Jason F. Brennan, Georgetown University and Peter
Jaworski

Heikki Ikäheimo, University of New South Wales, Austraila
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

In this expanded second edition, Brennan and Jaworski say it is
time to give markets a fair hearing. They argue that the market
does not introduce wrongness where there was not any
previously. Thus, if you may do it for free you may do it for
money. The second edition includes: cogent responses to
recently made counterarguments; new empirical evidence on
the ways markets sometimes crowd in virtue and altruism;
analysis of blackmail and "associative" objections to markets;
new material on exploitation and coercion issues, selling
citizenship, residency rights, and arguments about "dignity".

What is recognition and why is it so important? This book
develops a synoptic conception of the significance of recognition
in its many forms for human persons by means of a rational
reconstruction and internal critique of classical and
contemporary accounts. The author reconstructs the core ideas
of Fichte, Hegel, Taylor, Fraser and Honneth and develops a case
for the importance of recognition for humans. He argues in favor
of a universalist anthropological position that aims to construe
a philosophically sound basis for a discourse of common
humanity, or of a shared human life-form for which moral
relations of recognition are essential.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2022: 6 x 9: 362pp
Hb: 978-0-367-75887-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-75885-1: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-16442-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367758875

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 262pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13999-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27212-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032139999

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

New Directions in the Ethics and Politics of Speech

The Theory and Practice of Recognition

Edited by J.P. Messina, University of New Orleans, USA
Series: Political Philosophy for the Real World
This book features new perspectives on the ethics and politics
of free speech. The chapters in this volume set their sights
broadly on the non-state problems that we collectively face in
attempting to realize a healthy environment for free discourse.
They share the assumption that threats to free speech do not
come exclusively from state sources or bad actors, but from
ordinary strategic situations in which all may be acting in good
faith. Contributors take seriously the idea that our current cultural
moment provides plenty of reason to be concerned about our
intellectual climate and offer new insights for how to make
things better.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2022: 6 x 9: 184pp
Hb: 978-1-032-14630-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24078-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032146300

Complimentary Exam Copy

21

e-Inspection

Edited by Onni Hirvonen, University of Jyväskylä, Finland
and Heikki J. Koskinen, University of Helsinki, Finland
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This volume presents new essays on the theory and practice of
recognition. The theoretical chapters explore the conceptual
histories and the environments of recognition, as well as the
connection between recognition and authenticity, emancipation,
and social ontology. The chapters focused on practice connect
the theoretical insights of contemporary recognition with
analyses of contemporary and historical social practices. These
chapters explore themes such as populism and polarization,
models of harmful invisibilization and social ignorance, the
problem of evil and suffering, and social justice phenomena
such as the #MeToo movement.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 6 x 9: 352pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19507-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25997-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032195070

New in Paperback

Companion Website

22

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The World to Come
Essays on Ethics and Politics
Saitya Brata Das
At the heart of the messianic thinking lies an unconditional idea of redemption. Taking his
inspiration from thinkers like Jacques Derrida, Emmanuel Lévinas, Walter Benjamin and
Franz Rosenzweig, Saitya Brata Das renews here this task of the unconditional, the task of
thinking “the advent of pure future that is always to come, unenclosed in the bounds of
law or in the cages of the “worldly”. He thereby draws profound ethico-political implications
from such a thought that opens up the infinitude of the future from the heart of our finitude,
and shows that such thinking is the very task of our time.
Routledge
Market: Continental Philosophy / Political Philosophy / European Philosophers
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 184pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36549-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33261-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032365497

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RUSSELL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

An Essay on the Foundations of Geometry

The Analysis of Matter

Bertrand Russell
Series: Routledge Classics

Bertrand Russell
Series: Routledge Classics

An Essay on the Foundations of Geometry was first published in
1897 and marks Bertrand Russell's first foray into analytic
philosophy, a movement in which Russell is one of the founding
members and figurehead. It provides a brilliant insight into
Russell's early philosophical thought and an engaging and
authoritative introduction to the philosophical and logical
foundations of geometry - a version of which was fundamental
to Einstein's theory of relativity.
This Routledge Classics edition includes a new Foreword by
Michael Potter.

The Analysis of Matter is the product of thirty years of thinking
by one of the twentieth century's best-known philosophers. An
inquiry into the philosophical foundations of physics, it was
written against the background of stunning new developments
in physics earlier in the century, above all relativity, as well as the
excitement around quantum theory, which was just being
developed.
This Routledge Classics edition includes the 1992 Introduction
by John G. Slater.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Mathematics
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31264-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-31226-2: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30887-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032312644

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 432pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31268-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-31228-6: £18.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30889-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032312682

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Introduction to Mathematical Philosophy

The Analysis of Mind

Bertrand Russell
Series: Routledge Classics

Bertrand Russell
Series: Routledge Classics

First published in 1919, Introduction to Mathematical Philosophy
shows Russell drawing on his formidable knowledge of
philosophy and mathematics to write a brilliant introduction to
the subject. Russell explains that mathematics can be
approached in two distinct directions: one that is driven by a
mechanical kind of simplicity and builds towards complexity,
from integers to fractions and real numbers to complex ones;
and one that searches for abstractness and logical simplicity by
asking what general principles underlie mathematics.
This Routledge Classics edition includes a new Foreword by
Michael Potter.

Russell wrote The Analysis of Mind during a turbulent period in
his life, beginning it in 1918 while he was in prison in London
for his opposition to the First World War, and finishing it in Peking
in 1921 where he had been giving lectures at the National
University.
It is a vital book for understanding Russell's philosophy. In his
customary sharp prose, Russell explores fundamental questions
about the mind, including desire and feeling; the vexed relation
between psychological and physical laws; sensations and mental
images; memory; belief; and emotions and the will.
This Routledge Classics edition includes an Introduction by

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Mathematics
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31267-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-31227-9: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30888-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032312675

23

Thomas Baldwin.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 304pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31275-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-31229-3: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30893-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032312750

Dummy text to keep placeholder

My Philosophical Development
Bertrand Russell
Series: Routledge Classics
My Philosophical Development is Russell's intellectual
autobiography and provides a fascinating insight into the
extraordinary philosophical ambition that which saw him write
over forty books. As well as providing fascinating glimpses into
the changing nature of his philosophical beliefs, Russell also
reflects on the fundamental themes that governed his thinking
in later life.
An ideal philosophical companion volume to Russell's own
Autobiography, My Philosophical Development is testament to
one of the greatest minds of the 20th century.
This Routledge Classics edition includes a new Foreword by
Nicholas Griffin.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Intellectual History
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 264pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31278-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-31230-9: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30894-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032312781

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

24

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Perichoretic Pastoral Theology

Balkan Contextual Theology

In Cadence with God

An Introduction

Jim Horsthuis
Series: Explorations in Practical, Pastoral and Empirical Theology

Edited by Stipe Odak and Zoran Grozdanov
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book articulates a perichoretic pastoral theology, offering
a pastoral theological response to the question of how
ministering persons practice ministry in communion with the
triune God. The book represents a unique academic contribution
to both pastoral theology and Trinitarian theology.

This book opens a new research field in Balkan contextual
theology. By embracing culturally rich traditions of the Western
Balkans as its starting point, it explores their existential and
theological bearings. As the first book of this nature, it aims to
encourage further development of contextual theological
thinking in the region and promote its international reception.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21990-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28185-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032219905

Routledge
Market: Religion/Balkan Studies
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 332pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72288-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-15791-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367722883

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

African Churches Ministering 'to and with' Persons
with Disabilities

Catholicism in Migration and Diaspora

Perspectives from Zimbabwe
Nomatter Sande
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book engages with Christian church traditions and disability
issues in Africa, focusing on Zimbabwe in particular. The
argument put forth is that the church is a living organism
endowed with spiritual and material resources, and that these
resources should be appropriated to marginalised stakeholders.

Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 168pp
Hb: 978-1-032-18385-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25633-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032183855

Cross-Border Filipino Perspectives
Edited by Gemma Tulud Cruz
Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious Relations
This book focuses on the Philippines as a powerhouse in the
Catholic and global migration landscape. In doing so the book
introduces the reader to the hallmarks and characteristics of a
contextual model of world Christianity and global Catholicism
in the twenty-first century.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 234pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21442-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28231-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032214429

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Augustine and Contemporary Social Issues

Christian Orthodox Migrants in Western Europe

Edited by Paul L. Allen
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book focuses on applying the thought of Saint Augustine
to address a number of persistent, 21st century socio-political
issues. Each chapter examines Augustine’s perspective for
deepening our understanding of human nature and
demonstrates the contemporary relevance of his thought.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 246pp
Hb: 978-1-032-20954-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27319-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032209548

Secularization and Modernity through the Lens of the Gift Paradigm
Maria Hämmerli, University of Fribourg, Switzerland.
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book addresses Orthodox Christianity’s recent encounter
with the West, modernity and secularization in the process of
post-communist migrations from Eastern Europe, revealing the
complicated identity redefinition of a religious group that highly
values continuity, tradition, and ethnic/national belonging.
Using socio-anthropological qualitative research, this volume is
important for scholars of Orthodox Christianity, religion and
migration, secularization and modernity, as well as those in
related disciplines such as sociology, anthropology of religion,
religious studies, political science, migration studies, cultural
studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 248pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26695-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28954-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032266954

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Constructing Moral Concepts of God in a Global
Age

Henry Foxall’s Journals, 1816-1817

Myriam Renaud
Constructing Moral Concepts of God in a Global Age sets aside
arguments about God’s existence and focuses on what people
say and think about God. It offers a theological method, or
step-by-step approach to exploring and, if warranted, reframing
personal convictions about God and the worldviews shaped
by
th
those convictions. The method builds on the work of 20 Century
theologian Gordon Kaufman during the Kantian phase of his
work. This volume is written for seminary students, educators,
clergy, study groups, and anyone interested in delving more
deeply and systematically into understandings of God, whether
their own or other understandings.

Transatlantic Methodism in Transition
Jane Donovan
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series
This book introduces four journals that Henry Foxall (1758-1823)
kept during a trip to the British Isles in 1816-1817.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Philosophy
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 214pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24754-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27996-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032247540

Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11137-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22430-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032111377

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Exploring Theological Paradoxes

John Wesley's Political World

Cyril Orji
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book focuses on the question of theological paradox,
exploring what it means and its place in theological method
from a Christian perspective. Arguing for a renewed
understanding and appreciation of the role of paradox, this study
will be of interest to scholars of theology and the philosophy of
religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 272pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27438-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29982-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032274386

Glen O’Brien, Eva Burrows College, Australia
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series
This book employs a global history approach to examine John
Wesley’s political writings, which reflect on the impact of global
conflicts on Britain and provide insight into the political
responses of the broader religious world of the eighteenth
century.
Covering a broad range of political and economic topics, the
text argues that Wesley’s political foundations were less
theological than they were social and personal.
The book contributes to eighteenth-century religious history
and to Wesley Studies, using primary sources and recent
secondary literature to place Wesley’s writings in their global political context.
Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 272pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11148-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22749-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032111483

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

God After the Church Lost Control

Justice Matters

Sociological Analysis and Critical-Constructive Theology

Spiritual Care and Pastoral Theological Imaginations in Times of the
COVID-19 Pandemic

Jan-Olav Henriksen and Pal Repstad
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book combines insights from sociology of religion and
theology to consider the fundamental changes that have taken
place in how people think about God in contemporary Western
society. It depicts a God who is an enabler of moral maturity
rather than an authoritarian moral instructor, a God who is on
the side of the marginalized and poor, and a challenge to unjust
hierarchies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 167pp
Hb: 978-1-032-25870-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30620-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032258706

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

25

Edited by Kyungsig Samuel Lee, Claremont School of Theology, USA and Danjuma
G. Gibson, Calvin Theological Seminary, USA
The nine chapters in this book, along with a critical introduction, address complex
theological issues relating to structural inequalities of our society, exacerbated by the
experience of the COVID-19 pandemic. Each chapter in the book analyses how private
problems of individuals are occurring within the immediate world of experience with public
issues historically, socially, and politically. They addresses racial injustice, ablism, foster
family care, and issues faced by Christian churches during the COVID-19 pandemic.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special issue of the Journal of
Pastoral Theology.
Routledge
Market: Religion / Sociology
September 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 174pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27358-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29236-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032273587

New in Paperback

Companion Website

26

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion in Reason

The Quaker World

Metaphysics, Ethics, and Politics in Hent de Vries

Edited by C. Wess Daniels, Guildford College, UK and Rhiannon Grant, University of
Birmingham, UK
Series: Routledge Worlds

Edited by Tarek R. Dika, University of Notre Dame, USA and
Martin Shuster, Goucher College, USA
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book presents critical engagements with the work of Hent
de Vries, widely regarded as one of the most important living
philosophers of religion. The volume will be of particular interest
to scholars of religious studies, theology, and philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 408pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13361-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02609-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367133610

The volume explores the origin of the Quaker religion and contains 61 chapters, organised
into three clear parts. Key themes are examined including: the global Quaker mission;
significant Quaker movements; key religious figures; important organisations; pacifism;
politics; the abolition of slavery; education; science; industry; human rights; racism; refugees;
gender; disability; and environmentalism.
Essential reading for students studying world religions, Christianity and comparative religion,
and it will also be of interest to those in related fields such as sociology, political science,
anthropology and ethics.
Routledge
Market: Religion / Christianity
November 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 552pp
Hb: 978-0-367-14251-3: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-03092-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367142513

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

T. F. Torrance’s Christological Anthropology

The Theological Imperative to Authenticity

Discerning Humanity in Christ
Christopher G. Woznicki, Fuller Theological Seminary, USA
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book demonstrates the promise of Christology for
developing Scottish theologian T.F. Torrance’s theological
anthropology.It engages with several key themes in Torrance’s
theological anthropology and considers how each one of these
topics—anthropological method, the metaphysics of human
nature, the imago Dei, personhood, vocation, human
destiny—can be further developed in light of Christ. The volume
is valuable reading for scholars of T.F. Torrance’s theology and
for those who are interested in the role of Christology in
theological anthropology.
Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 198pp
Hb: 978-1-032-20134-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26583-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032201344

Christy Capper, Wollaston Theological College, Australia
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
From a theological viewpoint, this book explores the junction
between the philosophical existential idea of the authentic self
and its cultural appropriation. The text builds on the theology
of John Macquarrie and the narrative formation of identity to
construct a theological definition of authentic selfhood. It then
contrasts this definition with the common idea that authenticity,
in the moral sense, can be used to justify any action. This book
is illuminating reading for students and scholars of theological
anthropology, pastoral theology, ethics and moral philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Theological Anthropology
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19134-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25782-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032191348

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Fathers on the Bible

Theological Anthropology in Mozart’s La clemenza
di Tito

Edited by Nicu Dumitraşcu
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book offers an overview of how the Church Fathers used
and intepretated biblical texts. It will be of interest to scholars
of Christian theology, the history of Christianity, biblical studies
and patristics.

Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-20956-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27359-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032209562

Sin, Grace, and Conversion
Steffen Lösel
Series: Routledge Studies in Theology, Imagination and the Arts
This book asks what theological messages theologically educated
Catholics in late-eighteenth-century Prague might have
perceived in Mozart’s late opera seria La clemenza di Tito. It
contributes to a better understanding of the theological
implications of Mozart’s operatic work.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 222pp
Hb: 978-1-032-14979-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26145-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032149790

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY

27

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Witnessing Peace
Becoming Agents Under Duress in Colombia
Janna L. Hunter-Bowman
Series: Transforming Political Theologies
This book, rooted in the disciplines of political theology and
peace studies, reflects with and on war-affected communities
in Colombia in order to offer crucial lessons about transitioning
from violence to peace. It demonstrates its significance for
peacebuilding by reflecting on a form that the author has seen
operating in Colombia over nearly two decades.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 274pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19743-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26585-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032197432

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Zeus Syndrome
A Very Short History of Religion-Based Masculine Domination
Joachim Kügler
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible
Zeus Syndrome critically assesses the biblical concepts of gender
hierarchy and the intersection of sex/gender, power, and religion.
Using contemporary and historical case studies, this book
demonstrates how the relationship between sex/gender, power,
and religion is constructed to exclude women from power,
producing a rape culture which uses violent sexuality as an
appropriate manifestation of masculine power.
Through recontextualising biblical texts, this interdisciplinary
volume explores how religious history is linked with recent
conflicts to show the endurance of these concepts today
in post-Christian societies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21229-6: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-26997-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032212296

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

28

RELIGION & POLITICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Begging, Street Politics and Power
The Religious and Secular Regulation of Begging in India and Pakistan
Sheba Saeed
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
Begging, Street Politics and Power focuses on the concepts of
begging, street politics, religion and power in two different
contexts: India and Pakistan. Considering both religious and
secular begging regulation, and drawing on Hindu and Islamic
engagements with begging as well as laws regulating begging
in both geographical contexts, the book brings to the debate a
wider social scientific critique of the power relationships inherent
in this phenomenon. In doing so, the book will also unravel many
of the commonalities and differences in religion and society
within South Asia.
Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 168pp
Hb: 978-1-472-47268-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-56889-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781472472687

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religious Othering
Global Dimensions
Edited by Mark Juergensmeyer, Claremont McKenna
College, USA., Kathleen Moore, University of California, Santa
Barbara, USA. and Dominic Sachsenmaier, Göttingen
University, Germany.
Religious Othering: Global Dimensions explores a political and
religious phenomenon of xenophobia and religious exclusion
that has emerged in the wake of globalization, an attitude
expressed in the common phrase "thank God we're not like
them". The scholars in this volume attempt to get inside the
worldviews of these neo-nationalists through such research
approaches as participant observation, empathetic interviews,
and close textual reading.
Of interest for students and scholars in religious studies and social sciences, as well as those
concerned about the rise of religious extremism in the modern world.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Politics
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 216pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28069-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-28067-7: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-29519-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032280691

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION & SCIENCE

29

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Emerging Voices in Science and Theology
Contributions by Young Women
Edited by Bethany Sollereder and Alister McGrath
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series
This volume engages with the relative absence and
underrepresentation of female voices in the field of science and
religion, which tends to be dominated by male academics who
are in the later stages of their careers. Engaging with traditional
and new questions, they promise to contribute much to the
future development of the field of science and religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 178pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13957-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25144-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032139579

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion and Ecological Crisis
Christian and Muslim Perspectives from John B. Cobb and Seyyed
Hossein Nasr
Md. Abu Sayem, University of Dhaka
Religion and Ecological Crisis delves into the complex
relationship between religions and ecology, presenting Christian
and Islamic perspectives on ecological issues through the work
of John Boswell Cobb and Seyyed Hossein Nasr. It examines how
faith traditions of the world see and respond to our current
unprecedented climate change issues. This will be an insightful
resource for policy makers, faith leaders and for academics
working in Environmental Studies and Religious Studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Environment
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24947-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28728-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032249476

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Science and Religion in Western Literature
Critical and Theological Studies
Edited by Michael Fuller
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series
This book explores ways in which Western literature has engaged
with themes found within the field of science and religion, both
historically and in the present day. Together they form a
fascinating set of reflections on some of the significant issues
encountered within the discourse of science and religion,
indicating ways in which the insights of creative artists can make
a valuable and important contribution to that discourse.

Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 188pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07712-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21398-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032077123

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

30

RELIGION, MEDIA, CULTURE & SOCIETY
2nd Edition

Death and Religion in a Changing World
Edited by Kathleen Garces-Foley, Marymount University,
USA.
This book is acomprehensive and accessible study of the
intersection of death and religion, examining how everyday
people enact religious responses to death in the twenty-first
century. Every chapter in this new edition has been updated
and new chapters on the ethical issues of dying, including
palliative care, euthanasia and the modern hospice movement
have been added. This book also covers emerging social and
religious phenomena, such as public shrines, the COVID-19
pandemic, and online funeral practices. This cutting-edge work
is essential reading for students of religion who are approaching
the subjects of death and religion, and ritual studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 346pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64930-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-64932-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12699-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367649302

Religion and Genocide
Changing the Conversation
Steven Leonard Jacobs
A cutting-edge introduction to the complex relationship
between religion and genocide which widens the reader's
understanding of the nexus of religion and violence through
examples of holy wars, religious wars, genocide and the
practitioners of such.
This book explores notions of ourselves as biological entities,
the impact of geography on our humanity and our relation
to genocide.
An essential read for those studying religion and violence, Judaic
studies and Holocaust and Genocide studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion/History
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 216pp
Hb: 978-0-367-76886-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-76885-0: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-16879-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367768867

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Domestic Demons and the Intimate Uncanny

Religion and Intersex

Edited by Thomas G. Kirsch, University of Konstanz,
Germany, Kirsten Mahlke, University of Konstanz, Germany
and Rijk van Dijk, University of Leiden, Netherlands
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book explores local cultural discourses and practices relating
to manifestations and experiences of the demonic, the spectral
and the uncanny, probing into their effects on people’s domestic
and intimate spheres of life. It will be of great use to scholars of
Religious Studies who are interested in the occult and
paranormal, as well as academics working in Anthropology,
Sociology, African Studies, Latin American studies, Gender studies
and Transcultural Psychology.
Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-367-22169-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27358-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367221690

Perspectives from Science, Law, Culture, and Theology
Stephanie A. Budwey, Vanderbilt Divinity School, USA
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book considers the situation of intersex people who have
faced erasure in the areas of science, law, culture, and theology
due to the assumption that all humans are either ‘female’ or
‘male.’It will be helpful to those in the disciplines of science, law,
culture, and theology, particularly those in gender and
theological studies and those already in and studying for lay and
ordained ministry.

Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 264pp
Hb: 978-0-367-02957-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-01976-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367029579

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Film and Redemption

Religion and Sport in North America

From Brokenness to Wholeness

Critical Essays for the Twenty-First Century

David Rankin
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film

Edited by Jeffrey Scholes, University of Colorado Colorado
Springs, USA and Randall Balmer, Dartmouth College, USA.

This book explores the representation of the idea or theme of
redemption in contemporary, popular film. Both secular and
religious (especially Christian) understandings of the notion are
discussed and consideration is given to how the former might
inform the latter.

From athletes praising God to pastors using sport metaphors in
the pulpit – the association between sport and religion is often
considered incidental. Yet religion and sport have been tightly
intertwined for millennia and continue to inform, shape, and
critique one another. Moreover, sport, rather than being a solely
secular activity, is one of the most important sites for debates
over gender, race, capitalism, the media, and civil religion. This
book is ideal for students of sociology of religion, sociology of
sport, religion and race, religion and gender, religion and politics,
and sport in general.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 150pp
Hb: 978-1-032-15928-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24829-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032159287

Routledge
Market: Religion/Sport
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-0-367-85724-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-85725-7: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-01462-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367857240

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION, MEDIA, CULTURE & SOCIETY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religious Responses to Sex Work and Sex Trafficking

Transcendence and Spirituality in Japanese Cinema

An Outrage Against Any Decent People

Framing Sacred Spaces

Edited by Lauren McGrow
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Melissa M. Croteau
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film

This book examines the history, theological beliefs and current
contextual practices of faith-based NGOs who work in the area
of human trafficking involving the sex industry. It addresses with
nuance an important topic that is often over-simplified. It will,
therefore, be of great interest to scholars studying the interaction
of religion to sex work and human trafficking, as well as
academics of Religious Studies and Theology more generally.

This book explores significant representations of Shinto and
Buddhist sacred space, spiritual symbols, and religious concepts
that are embedded in the secular framework of Japanese films
aimed at general audiences in Japan and globally. Scholars and
enthusiasts of Japanese cinema (live action and anime), religion
and film, cinematic aesthetics, and of the relationship between
East Asian religions and the arts will find fresh perspectives on
these in this book,

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 232pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34876-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32882-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367348762

31

Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-0-367-22628-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27605-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367226282

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Dardenne Brothers’ Cinematic Parables
Integrating Theology, Philosophy, and Film
Joel Mayward
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film
The Dardenne Brothers’ Cinematic Parables examines the work
of Belgian filmmakers Jean-Pierre and Luc Dardenne, who have
been celebrated for their powerfully affecting social realist films.
This is valuable reading for scholars of theology, philosophy, and
film studies, as well as film critics and cinephiles interested in
the cinema of the Dardenne brothers.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 272pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30207-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30618-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032302072

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Evolutionary
Approaches to Religion
Edited by Yair Lior, Boston University, USA and Justin Lane,
Boston University, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
The past two decades have seen a growing interest in
evolutionary and scientific approaches to religion. This is an
outstanding reference source to the key topics, problems and
debates in this exciting and emerging field. This is essential
reading for students and researchers in religious studies and
anthropology, the Handbook will also be very useful to those in
related fields, such as psychology, sociology of religion, cognitive
biology, and evolutionary biology.
Routledge
Market: RELIGION/ANTHROPOLOGY
September 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 580pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33167-9: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-032-32423-4: £39.99
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138331679

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

32

WORLD RELIGIONS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Beyond Bantu Philosophy

New Religious Movements: The Basics
Joseph Laycock, Texas State University, USA
Series: The Basics

Contextualizing Placide Tempels’s Initiative in African Thought
Edited by Frans Dokman and Evaristi Magoti Cornelli
Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious Relations

This book is a concise introduction to the field of New Religious
Movements (NRMs). Western culture is currently going through
a wave of fascination with "cults", with numerous documentaries
and television series dedicated to describing these groups.
Meanwhile, scholars have been wrestling with the intricacies of
this loaded category for decades.This book includes discussions
on: critically unpacking the term "cult", brainwashing and
deprogramming, charisma and authority, violence, and gender
and sexuality.This is essential reading for students and scholars
of religion who are approaching the study of NRMs.

Reflecting on whether Bantu Philosophy reinforces conflict or
convergence between Africa and the West, and its reception
within Africa, scholars from both African and Western institutions
provide new perspectives on both Tempels’ ideas and ongoing
debates in African philosophy and religion.

Routledge
Market: Religious Studies/African Studies
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 190pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69609-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14917-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367696092

Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 152pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10207-8: £84.99
Pb: 978-1-032-10208-5: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-21421-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032102078

11th Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Many Peoples, Many Faiths

The Bhakti Movement

Women and Men in the World Religions
Robert S. Ellwood, University of Southern California, USA
and Barbara A. McGraw, Saint Mary’s College of California,
USA
Thoroughly revised and updated for its eleventh edition, Many
Peoples, Many Faiths is a unique textbook which reflects new
scholarship, addresses rapidly developing areas, and takes
account of the dynamic, changing quality of religion. Includes
new and expanded material on indigenous peoples and
religions, discussions of colonization, and a new chapter on
religion and violence, non-violence, and peacemaking.
Images, maps, and timelines add to the sense of the richness of
the world religions, making this book an ideal resource for anyone wanting an accessible
yet comprehensive introduction to the world religions.
Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2022: 8.25 x 11: 486pp
Hb: 978-1-138-60473-5: £235.00
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-138-47576-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138604735

Renaissance or Revivalism?
P. Govinda Pillai
This is a Comprehensive Survey of the Bhakti Movement as it sprang in South India to
spread across the subcontinent in independent and multifarious manifestations yet marked
with amazing commonalities. Though spirituality was its leitmotif, Bhakti proved to be a
stirring song of the subaltern in their varied expressions of resistance and revolt.
Even as he takes note of the elements of reactionary revivalism that also marked the Bhakti
movement, the author convincingly argues that those of renaissance and progress far
outweighed the former.
Routledge
Market: Bhakti Movement / Religious Philosophy / Indian Spirituality
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 282pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36471-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33215-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032364711

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Muslims of Post-Communist Eurasia

The Indigenization of Christianity in China I

Edited by Egdunas Racius and Galina M. Yemelianova
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book discusses the evolution of state governance of Islam
and the nature and forms of local Muslims’ rediscovery of their
‘Muslimness’ across post-communist Eurasia. Looking at how
collectivities and individuals are defining what it means to be
Muslim in a globalized Islamic context, this book will be of great
interest to scholars of Religious Studies, Islamic Studies, Political
Science, Sociology and Anthropology.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 368pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54515-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09063-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367545154

1807–1922
Qi Duan
Series: China Perspectives
As the first volume of a three-volume set on the indigenization
of Christianity in modern China, this book focuses on the
presence of Christianity during the late Qing dynasty and the
early twentieth century, discussing the early waves of Christian
influence key watersheds in its history. The book will appeal to
scholars and students interested in the history of Christianity in
China and modern Chinese history.

Routledge
Market: Chinese Religion / Christianity in China / Chinese Modern History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-37022-4: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33496-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032370224

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

WORLD RELIGIONS

33

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Mandaean Rivers Scroll (Diwan Nahrawatha)

What is Antisemitism?

An Analysis

A Contemporary Introduction
Brikha Nasoraia
Series: Gnostica

Linda Maizels, Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Israel.
Series: What is this thing called Religion?

This book offers detailed analysis of an important secret scroll,
known as the Diwan Nahrawatha or the Rivers Scroll, a key text
of the Mandaean Gnostic religion. It is a vital study of a truly
exceptional religious document. As such, it will be of keen
interest to all scholars working in Religious Studies, Gnosticism,
Archaeology and Semitic Language Studies.

What is Antisemitism? offers a history of anti-Jewish animosity
from antiquity to the present; a discussion of the difficulties of
defining antisemitism - arguably one of the most contentious
issues in the contemporary discourse on the subject – and three
case studies illustrating the diverse and wide-ranging nature of
the phenomenon in the present-day, including examples from
the political far right, the political hard left, and radical Islamism.
With suggestions for further reading, discussion questions, a
chronological structure, and a list of glossary terms, this volume
is an accessible and essential student textbook.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33544-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-33545-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367335441

Routledge
Market: Religion/Politics
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-0-367-89892-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-89893-9: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-02182-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367898922

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Buddhist-Christian
Studies
Edited by Carol Anderson, Kalamazoo College, USA. and
Thomas Cattoi, Jesuit School of Theology at Santa Clara
University, USA and Graduate Theological Union, Berkeley,
USA.
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
Buddhist-Christian dialogue has a long and complex history that
stretches back to the first centuries of the common era.
Comprising forty-two international and disciplinarily diverse
chapters, this volume discusses how research in this area has
been conducted in the past and considering future theoretical
directions.This is essential reading for researchers and students
interested in Buddhist-Christian studies, Asian religions, and
interreligious relationships. It will be of interest to those in fields such as anthropology,
political science, theology, and history.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Theology
September 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 592pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48868-0: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-032-31364-1: £39.99
eBook: 978-1-003-04322-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367488680

Understanding Humanism
Andrew Copson, Luke Donnellan and Richard Norman
An easy-to-read and informative overview, the beliefs, practices,
and values of humanism as a non-religious worldview. This short
and lively book explores humanism both as a broad historical
tradition of thought and as it is embodied in organised
institutions. It sets out clearly and systematically the beliefs and
values of humanism as well as the reality and personal
experience of living as a humanist today.
Understanding Humanism provides an easily digestible
introduction to the field. With suggestions for further reading
and plenty of case studies, this is the ideal textbook for those
approaching the topic of humanism for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Religion / Philosophy
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-367-50604-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-50605-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-05050-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367506049

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

34

INDEX BY TITLE
God After the Church Lost Control ............................. 25

A
African Churches Ministering 'to and with' Persons
with Disabilities ................................................................... 24
Agency, Pregnancy and Persons .................................... 5
Analysis of Matter, The ..................................................... 23
Analysis of Mind, The ........................................................ 23
Augustine and Contemporary Social Issues ........... 24
Autonomy, Enactivism, and Mental
Disorder .................................................................................. 15

B
Balkan Contextual Theology .........................................
Begging, Street Politics and Power .............................
Beyond Bantu Philosophy ..............................................
Bhakti Movement, The .....................................................

24
28
32
32

C
C. D. Broad: Key Unpublished Writings ........................ 2
Catholicism in Migration and Diaspora .................. 24
Christian Orthodox Migrants in Western
Europe ..................................................................................... 24
Consciousness as Complex Event ............................... 15
Constructing Moral Concepts of God in a Global
Age ........................................................................................... 25
Creative Evolution ................................................................ 2
Current Controversies in Philosophy of
Memory .................................................................................. 15

D
Dardenne Brothers’ Cinematic Parables,
The ............................................................................................ 31
Death and Religion in a Changing World ............... 30
Dialogues on Climate Justice .......................................... 5
Domestic Demons and the Intimate
Uncanny ................................................................................ 30

E
Emerging Voices in Science and Theology .............. 29
Epistemic Injustice and the Philosophy of
Recognition .......................................................................... 11
Epistemic Instrumentalism Explained ......................... 4
Essay on the Foundations of Geometry, An ............ 23
Ethics of Abortion, The ........................................................ 6
Ethics of Agribusiness, The ................................................ 6
Ethics of Attention, The ...................................................... 6
Ethics of Pandemics, The ................................................... 6
Ethics of Political Dissent, The ......................................... 7
Ethics of War and Peace, The .......................................... 7
Evolutionary Debunking Arguments ........................... 5
Existentialism and the Desirability of
Immortality ............................................................................. 9
Existentialism: A Philosophical Inquiry ........................ 9
Exploring Theological Paradoxes ................................ 25

F
Fathers on the Bible, The ................................................. 26
Film and Redemption ...................................................... 30
Foundations of Spacetime Physics, The ................... 19
Free Will and Human Agency: 50 Puzzles, Paradoxes,
and Thought Experiments ................................................ 5

G
Gadamer’s Hermeneutical Aesthetics ....................... 13
German Philosophy in the Twentieth
Century ...................................................................................... 2

H
Habermas and the Crisis of Democracy ..................
Habit and the History of Philosophy ..........................
Henry Foxall’s Journals, 1816-1817 ............................
Hope for Philosophy I, A ..................................................
Hope for Philosophy II, A .................................................
Hope for Philosophy, A ....................................................
Hume on Testimony .........................................................

21
11
25
11
11
11
10

Philosophy of Fiction, The ................................................. 3
Philosophy of Online Manipulation, The .................... 7
Philosophy of Psychiatry .................................................... 6
Philosophy of Religion: The Basics .............................. 17
Philosophy of Social Science ......................................... 11
Political Philosophy After 1945 ..................................... 21

Q
Quaker World, The ............................................................. 26
Questioning Experts and Expertise ............................. 18

I

R

Indigenization of Christianity in China I, The .......... 32
Internet and Philosophy of Science, The .................. 19
Introduction to Mathematical Philosophy ............. 23

Reasoning about God ...................................................... 17
Recognition and the Human Life-Form ................... 21
Reconsideration of Science and Technology .......... 18
Reconsideration of Science and Technology
I .................................................................................................. 18
Reconsideration of Science and Technology
II ................................................................................................. 19
Reconsideration of Science and Technology
III ................................................................................................ 19
Relational Passage of Time ............................................ 19
Religion and Ecological Crisis ....................................... 29
Religion and Genocide .................................................... 30
Religion and Intersex ........................................................ 30
Religion and Sport in North America ........................ 30
Religion in Reason ............................................................. 26
Religious Othering ............................................................. 28
Religious Responses to Sex Work and Sex
Trafficking ............................................................................. 31
Routledge Companion to Environmental Ethics,
The .............................................................................................. 7
Routledge Companion to Pragmatism, The ............. 3
Routledge Companion to the Philosophies of Painting
and Sculpture, The ............................................................. 14
Routledge Handbook of Bodily Awareness,
The ............................................................................................ 16
Routledge Handbook of Buddhist-Christian Studies,
The ............................................................................................ 33
Routledge Handbook of Evolutionary Approaches to
Religion, The ......................................................................... 31
Routledge Handbook of Feminist Bioethics,
The .............................................................................................. 7
Routledge Handbook of Indian Buddhist Philosophy,
The ............................................................................................ 14
Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Friendship,
The .............................................................................................. 8
Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Public Health,
The .............................................................................................. 8
Routledge Handbook of Propositions, The ................ 4

J
John Wesley's Political World ........................................ 25
Justice Matters .................................................................... 25

L
Labyrinths of Language .................................................. 13
Locke’s Twilight of Probability ...................................... 10

M
Mandaean Rivers Scroll (Diwan Nahrawatha),
The ............................................................................................ 33
Many Peoples, Many Faiths ........................................... 32
Markets without Limits .................................................... 21
Materialist Theory of the Mind, A ................................ 15
Meaning and Metaphysical Necessity ...................... 13
Mental Action and the Conscious Mind .................. 15
Models and Theories ......................................................... 18
Moral Choices for Our Future Selves ............................. 5
Moral Partiality ...................................................................... 5
Murdochian Mind, The ...................................................... 7
Muslims of Post-Communist Eurasia ........................ 32
My Philosophical Development ................................... 23

N
Naturalized Aesthetics ........................................................ 3
Nature and Naturalism in Classical German
Philosophy ............................................................................ 13
New Directions in the Ethics and Politics of
Speech .................................................................................... 21
New Perspectives on Epistemic Closure ...................... 4
New Philosophical Perspectives on Scientific
Progress .................................................................................. 18
New Religious Movements: The Basics ..................... 32
Nietzsche as Metaphysician .......................................... 10

U
Understanding Chinese and Western
Cultures .................................................................................. 14
Understanding Humanism ........................................... 33

V
Value Beyond Monotheism ........................................... 17

W
What is Antisemitism? ..................................................... 33
What Kind of Death ............................................................. 8
Why Conscience Matters ................................................... 8
Why Machines Will Never Rule the World ............... 20
Witnessing Peace ............................................................... 27
Wittgenstein and Beyond ............................................... 10
World to Come, The .......................................................... 22

Z
Zeus Syndrome ................................................................... 27

S

Objects of Authority ............................................................. 3

Science and Religion in Western Literature ............ 29
Secret Subversion ............................................................... 12
Secret Subversion II ............................................................ 12
Social Virtue Epistemology ............................................... 4
System and Freedom in Kant and Fichte ................. 10

P

T

Particle and Philosophy in Crisis, The ........................ 19
Perichoretic Pastoral Theology, A ............................... 24
Phenomenological Reflections on Mindfulness in the
Buddhist Tradition ............................................................. 13
Philosophy and Science of Risk .................................... 18
Philosophy of Emotion .................................................... 15
Philosophy of Exemplarity, The .................................... 13
Philosophy of Faith, A ...................................................... 17
Philosophy of Fanaticism, The ........................................ 4

T. F. Torrance’s Christological Anthropology .......... 26
Teleological Structures in Human Life ......................... 6
Theological Anthropology in Mozart’s La clemenza
di Tito ....................................................................................... 26
Theological Imperative to Authenticity, The ........... 26
Theory and Practice of Recognition, The ................. 21
Thinking About Statistics ................................................ 20

O

Thinking to Some Purpose ............................................. 12
Transcendence and Spirituality in Japanese
Cinema ................................................................................... 31
Transcendent Character of the Good, The ................ 8

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY AUTHOR

A
Aikin, Scott F. ........................................................................... 3
Alfano, Mark ............................................................................. 4
Allen, Paul L. .......................................................................... 24
Alsmith, Adrian J.T. ............................................................ 16
Anderson, Carol .................................................................. 33
Armstrong, D. M. ................................................................ 15

B
Baghramian, Maria ............................................................ 18
Basile, Giovanni Pietro .................................................... 10
Bergson, Henri ........................................................................ 2
Boespflug, Mark .................................................................. 10
Brennan, Jason F. ............................................................... 21
Brent, Michael ...................................................................... 15
Broad, C. D. ............................................................................... 2
Buben, Adam .......................................................................... 9
Budwey, Stephanie A. ..................................................... 30

C
Capper, Christy .................................................................... 26
Caprioglio Panizza, Silvia .................................................. 7
Carroll, Noël ........................................................................... 14
Colgrove, Nicholas ............................................................... 5
Copson, Andrew ................................................................ 33
Corti, Luca .............................................................................. 13
Croteau, Melissa M. ........................................................... 31
Cruz, Gemma Tulud ......................................................... 24

D
Dachun, Liu ........................................................................... 18
Dachun, Liu ........................................................................... 18
Dachun, Liu ........................................................................... 19
Dachun, Liu ........................................................................... 19
Daniels, C. Wess .................................................................. 26
Das, Saitya Brata .................................................................. 22
Delancey, Craig ................................................................... 15
den Hartogh, Govert .......................................................... 8
Dika, Tarek R. ......................................................................... 26
Dokman, Frans .................................................................... 32
Donovan, Jane ..................................................................... 25
Duan, Qi ................................................................................... 32
Dumitraşcu, Nicu ............................................................... 26
Dunham, Jeremy ................................................................ 11

Jacobs, Steven Leonard ................................................. 30
Jeske, Diane .............................................................................. 8
Jongepier, Fleur ..................................................................... 7
Juergensmeyer, Mark ...................................................... 28

K
Kaczor, Christopher ............................................................. 6
Kietzmann, Christian ........................................................... 6
Kirsch, Thomas G. ............................................................... 30
Kügler, Joachim .................................................................. 27

L
Landgrebe, Jobst ............................................................... 20
Laycock, Joseph .................................................................. 32
Lebens, Samuel ................................................................... 17
Lee, Kyungsig Samuel ..................................................... 25
Li, Yong ....................................................................................... 5
Lior, Yair ................................................................................... 31
Lougheed, Kirk .................................................................... 17
Lösel, Steffen ........................................................................ 26

35

Slavov, Matias ....................................................................... 19
Smith, Joel ................................................................................. 9
Sollereder, Bethany .......................................................... 29
Stebbing, Susan .................................................................. 12
Stejskal, Jakub ......................................................................... 3
Symons, Xavier ....................................................................... 8

T
Tang, Wenming .................................................................. 12
Tappolet, Christine ............................................................ 15
Tillman, Chris ........................................................................... 4
Townsend, Leo ....................................................................... 4

V
Vassallo, Antonio ................................................................ 19
Venkatapuram, Sridhar ...................................................... 8
Viganò, Eleonora ................................................................... 5

W
Wenming, Tang .................................................................. 12
Wilkinson, Sam ....................................................................... 6
Woznicki, Christopher G. ............................................... 26

M
Machuca, Diego E. ............................................................... 5
Maiese, Michelle ................................................................. 15
Maizels, Linda ....................................................................... 33
Malcolm, Finlay ................................................................... 17
Manjali, Franson .................................................................. 13
Mayward, Joel ...................................................................... 31
McGrow, Lauren ................................................................. 31
Messina, J.P. ........................................................................... 21
Milligan, Tony .......................................................................... 7
Mácha, Jakub ........................................................................ 13

N

X
Xiushan, Ye ............................................................................ 11
Xiushan, Ye ............................................................................ 11
Xiushan, Ye ............................................................................ 11

Y
Yijie, Tang ............................................................................... 14
Young, Julian ........................................................................... 2
Čopelj, Erol ............................................................................. 13

Nasoraia, Brikha ................................................................... 33
Nielsen, Cynthia R. ............................................................. 13

O
O'Brien, Dan ..........................................................................
Odak, Stipe .............................................................................
Orji, Cyril ..................................................................................
Otsuka, Jun ............................................................................
O’Brien, Glen .........................................................................

10
24
25
20
25

P

E
Edelglass, William .............................................................. 14
Ellwood, Robert S. ............................................................. 32
Engisch, Patrik ......................................................................... 3
Epting, Shane .......................................................................... 6

F
Frigg, Roman ........................................................................ 18
Frowe, Helen ........................................................................... 7
Fuller, Michael ...................................................................... 29

G
Garces-Foley, Kathleen ................................................... 30
Gardiner, Stephen M. ......................................................... 5
Gensler, Harry J .................................................................... 17
Giladi, Paul .............................................................................. 11
Gonzalez, Wenceslao J ................................................... 19
Grøtvedt Haze, Tristan .................................................... 13

H
Hale, Benjamin ....................................................................... 7
Haworth, Alan ...................................................................... 21
Henriksen, Jan-Olav .......................................................... 25
Hirose, Iwao .............................................................................. 6
Hirvonen, Onni .................................................................... 21
Horsthuis, Jim ....................................................................... 24
Hunter-Bowman, Janna L. ............................................ 27
Hämmerli, Maria ................................................................. 24

I
Ikäheimo, Heikki .................................................................. 21

Panizza, Silvia Caprioglio .................................................. 6
Pendergraft, Garrett ............................................................ 5
Peschard, Isabelle .............................................................. 18
Pfisterer, Christoph C. ...................................................... 10
Pillai, P. Govinda .................................................................. 32
Prattico, Emilie ..................................................................... 21
Pritchard, Duncan ................................................................ 4

R
Racius, Egdunas .................................................................. 32
Rajimwale, Anil .................................................................... 19
Rankin, David ........................................................................ 30
Remhof, Justin ..................................................................... 10
Renaud, Myriam ................................................................. 25
Richards, Richard A. ............................................................. 3
Risjord, Mark .......................................................................... 11
Rogers, Wendy A. .................................................................. 7
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 23
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 23
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 23
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 23
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 23

S
Saeed, Sheba ........................................................................ 28
Sande, Nomatter ................................................................ 24
Sant'Anna, André ............................................................... 15
Sayem, Md. Abu .................................................................. 29
Schaafsma, Petruschka ...................................................... 8
Scholes, Jeffrey .................................................................... 30
Shan, Yafeng ......................................................................... 18
Sharadin, Nathaniel ............................................................. 4

J

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-40794-4

